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BY: CARLOS CLEMENTE (ESA)
NACAC STATISTICS & WEBMASTER

Queries, comments and corrections email to : ranking.results@yahoo.com

BEST 30 ATHLETES PER EVENT - MAXIMUM 4 ATHLETES PER COUNTRY & EVENT

100 METRES (10.30)

WR 9.58 (0.9) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 16AUG2009

WRU20 9.97 (1.8) - Trayvon Bromell (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 13JUN2014

WB U18 10.15(2.0) - Anthony Schwartz (USA) - Gainesville FL USA - 31MAR2017

RANK  MARK w NAME
1 9.76 1.2 Trayvon BROMELL
9.83 0.9 Ronnie BAKER

3 9.84 0.1 Fred KERLEY
4 9.85 1.5 Marvin BRACY
5 9.89 0.1 Andre DE GRASSE
6 9.95 0.1 Yohan BLAKE
7 10.00 1.9 Cejhae Colin GREENE
8 10.00 0.6 Tyquendo TRACEY
9 10.01 2.0 Jason Alston ROGERS
10 10.03 0.8 Julian FORTE
11 10.04 2.0 Nigel ELLIS
12 10.04 0.6 Oblique SEVILLE
13 10.06 0.4 Jerome BLAKE
14 10.08 1.9 Aaron BROWN
15 10.12 0.2 Damian WARNER
16 10.16 2.0 Tahir Jelani WALSH
17 10.16 1.6 Eric HARRISON
18 10.17 1.9 Yancarlos MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
19 10.18 1.9 Samson COLEBROOKE
20 10.19 1.8 Christopher VALDEZ GUZMAN
21 10.25 1.8 Guinove JOANUS
22 10.25 2.0 Kion BENJAMIN
23 10.25 1.8 Matthew CLARKE
24 10.26 1.6 Jose GONZALEZ
25 10.27 1.9 Akanni HISLOP
26 10.28 0.5 Rikkoi BRAITHWAITE
27 10.29 1.5 Kemar Dwain HYMAN
28 10.29 1.9 Harlyn PEREZ
29 10.29 0.8 Shainer RENGIFO MONTOYA
30 10.30 -1.9 Kuron GRIFFITH
31 10.30 1.4 Richard THOMPSON

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC
CADICA

9.58 (0.9) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 16AUG2009
10.01 (-0.7) - Alonso Edward (PAN) - Cochabamba BOL - 06JUN2018

DOB AGE cAT NAT

10-jul-95
15-oct-93
7-may-95
15-dic-93
10-nov-94
26-dic-89
6-oct-95
10-jun-93
31-ago-91
7-ene-93
8-ago-97
16-mar-01
18-ago-95
27-may-92
4-nov-89
24-feb-94
18-feb-99
8-jul-93
10-may-97
1-nov-94
7-ene-01
13-nov-00
16-mar-00
14-may-95
1-jun-98
13-feb-99
11-oct-89
2-jun-95
8-abr-02
4-ene-99
7-jun-85

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *
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PLACE
Nairobi, KEN
Tokyo, JPN
Tokyo, JPN
Miramar, FL, USA
Tokyo, JPN
Marietta, GA, USA
Miramar, FL, USA
Kingston, JAM
Miami, FL, USA
Kingston, JAM
Miami, FL, USA
Kingston, JAM
Memphis, TN, USA
Miramar, FL, USA
Tokyo, JPN
Miami, FL, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Castellon, ESP
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Bayaguana, DOM
Arkansas, KS, USA
Minneapolis, MN, USA
Prairie View, TX, USA
Frankfurt, GER
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Bloomington, IN, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Castellon, ESP
Nairobi, KEN
Bridgetown, BAR
Jacksonville, FL, USA

DATE
18-sep-21
1-ago-21
1-ago-21
5-jun-21
1-ago-21
9-jul-21
10-abr-21
25-jun-21
24-abr-21
25-jun-21
24-abr-21
25-jun-21
15-ago-21
10-abr-21
4-ago-21
24-abr-21
28-may-21
29-jun-21
26-may-21
27-mar-21
30-abr-21
1-may-21
8-may-21
17-jul-21
26-may-21
1-may-21
27-jun-21
29-jun-21
18-ago-21
26-jun-21
17-jul-21

EVENT
KIPKEINO
OLIMPICG
OLIMPICG
NACACNEWLIFE
OLIMPICG
STARSTRIPES
MIRAMARINV
NATSEN/JUN

TRUFIT
NATSEN/JUN

TRUFIT
NATSEN/JUN
MEMPHIS
MIRAMARINV
OLIMPICG

TRUFIT
NCAAEAST
CANSINO
NCAAEAST
IOGANDO
ARKANSAS
MINNEAPOLIS
SWACCH
FRANKFURT
NCAAEAST

BLOOMINGTON
JACKSONVILLE

CANSINO
WCU20
NATCH

JACFINAL
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NAME
Terrance LAIRD
Andre DE GRASSE
Justin GATLIN
Matthew BOLING
Yohan BLAKE

NAME
Alonso Reno EDWARD HENRY
Arturo Harmodio DELISER ESPINOSA
Hector Armando ALLEN HERNANDEZ
Yeikell Eliu ROMERO RODRIGUEZ
Sherman Jordi CALIMORE SOLORZANO
Brandon Terrell JONES
Melique GARCIA SUAZO
Jose Andres SALAZAR MIJANGOS
Alejandro Antonio RICKETTS MARTINEZ
Armando Moises COLOME

DOB AGE CcAT NAT

12-0ct-98
10-nov-94
10-feb-82
20-abr-00
26-dic-89

8-dic-89
24-abr-97
7-feb-98
16-nov-02
16-oct-97
19-jul-87
18-jun-92
11-ene-97
11-may-03

23 s USA =
27 s cAN I+«
39 s USA E=
21 (u23 USA E=
32 s JAM EH
DOB AGE cAT NAT
32 s PAN @™
24 s PAN &%
23 s CRC =
19 [ nea =
24 s CRC =
34 s Bz A
29 s HON =
24 s ESA =
18 B cre =
21 (U23 NCA =

14-abr-00

DOB AGE cAT NAT

PLACE
College Station, TX, USA
Jacksonwville, FL, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Miramar, FL, USA

PLACE
Praha, CZE
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
New York, NY, USA
New York, NY, USA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
Emporia, KS, USA

DATE
15-may-21
31-may-21
19-jun-21
15-may-21
5-jun-21

DATE
7-jun-21
26-jun-21
29-may-21
26-jun-21
26-jun-21
5-jun-21
5-jun-21
5-jun-21
28-ago-21

19-mar-21

EVENT
SECCH
DUVALCHLL
USOLYTRIALS
SECCH

NACACNEWLIFE

EVENT
ODLOZIL
CAMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
NEWYORK
NEWYORK
CNMAYOR
CNASOC
EMPORIA

w
w
w

MARK w
9.80 3.2
9.92 3.6
9.93 2.7
9.97 3.2
9.97 2.1

MARK w

10.09 0.8

10.42 0.3

10.49 0.8

10.50

10.54 0.3

10.56 1.6

10.58 1.6

10.61 0.5

10.61 0.8

10.64 1.8

MARK w

10.28 3.1

10.55 3.8

10.56 4.0

OUTDOOR RANKING

Yeikell Eliu ROMERO RODRIGUEZ
Shaun Christopher GILL
Armando Moises COLOME

16-nov-02
9-abr-93
14-abr-00

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

19 WL NCA —
28 s Bz A
21 (U23 NCA —=

Managua, NCA
Kingsville, TX, USA
Shawnee, OK, USA

29-may-21
17-abr-21

27-mar-21

CNMAYOR
KINGSVILLE
OBUINVITE
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200 METRES (20.80)

WR 19.19 (-0.3) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009

WR U20 19.84 (0.3) - Erriyon Knighton (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 27JUN2021

WB U18 20.11 (1.6) - Erryon Knighton (USA) - Jacksonville FL USA - 31MAY2021

RANK  MARK w NAME

1 19.52 15 Noah LYLES
2 19.62 s I Andre DE GRASSE
3 19.68 0.5 Kenneth BEDNAREK
4 19.76 2.0 Fred KERLEY
5 19.81 0.8 Terrance LAIRD
6 19.99 0.4 Aaron BROWN
7 20.10 0.2 Jereem Kern RICHARDS
8 20.13 0.2 Rasheed DWYER
9 2017 o 08 Yancarlos MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
10 20.18 0.5 Yohan BLAKE
11 20.20 1.5 Jerome BLAKE
12 20.22 1.1 Julian FORTE
13 20.24 1.2 Steven GARDINER
14 20.25 1.1 Dwight Kurnell ST HILLARE
15 20.29 1.4 Edrick FLOREAL JR
16 20.29 1.8 Jevaughn MINZIE
17 20.33 0.8 Lidio Andres FELIZ
18 2036 oo [N Terrence JONES
19 20.49 1.4 Deon Christopher LENDORE
20 20.52 1.5 Eric HARRISON
21 20.52 0.1 Jose GONZALEZ
22 20.54 0.8 Alexander OGANDO BAUTISTA
23 20.58 13 Shainer RENGIFO MONTOYA
24 20.59 0.4 Reynier MENA BERENGUER
25 20.61 1.1 Wendell MILLER
26 20.67 0.2 Teray Augustin SMITH
27 20.72 0.2 Guinove JOANUS
28 20.77 1.4 Rob MOISE
29 20.79 1.3 Nazzio JOHN
30 20.80 0.5 Matthew CLARKE

WIND

RANK  MARK w NAME

1 19.65 4.0 Kenneth BEDNAREK
2 19.94 3.2 Joe FAHNBULLEH
3 20.06 3.2 Lance LANG
4 20.08 2.7 Micaiah HARRIS
5 20.12 2.7 Daveon COLLINS

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC
CADICA

19.19 (-0.3) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009
19.81 (-0.3) - Alonso Edward (PAN) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009

DOB AGE CcAT NAT

18-jul-97
10-nov-94
14-oct-98
7-may-95
12-0ct-98
27-may-92
13-ene-94
29-ene-89
8-jul-93
26-dic-89
18-ago-95
7-ene-93
12-sep-95
5-dic-97
23-mar-95
20-jul-95
25-jun-97
8-nov-02
28-oct-92
18-feb-99
14-may-95
3-may-00
8-abr-02
21-nov-96
3-ene-03
28-sep-94
7-ene-01

24-mar-03
16-mar-00

24 s USA E
27 s cAN I+l
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26 s USA E=
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29 s cAN I+1
27 s TTO0 i
32 s JAM E4
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32 s JAM EH
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28 s JAM EA
26 s BAH E=
24 s TTO0 BN
26 s CcAN I+l
26 s JAM
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19 BAH

29 s TIO
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26 s DoMm
21 u23 pom

19 8% cus

25 s CuB
18 [ ean
27 s BAH
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DOB AGE CcAT NAT

14-oct-98
11-sep-01
1-feb-01
19-dic-98
3-oct-92

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

23 s USA
20 wu23 USA
20 u23 USA
23 s USA
29 s USA

PLACE
Eugene, OR, USA
Tokyo, JPN
Tokyo, JPN
Nairobi, KEN
Austin, TX, USA
Tokyo, JPN
Tokyo, JPN
Tokyo, JPN
Tokyo, JPN
Kingston, JAM
Eugene, OR, USA
Kingston, JAM
Carolina, PUR
Columbia, SC, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Mission Viejo, CA, USA
Bayaguana, DOM
College Station, TX, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Konigstein, GER
Bayaguana, DOM
Nairobi, KEN
La Habana, CUB
Satellite B., FL, USA
Nassau, BAH
Levelland, TX, USA
Fort Lauderdale, FL, USA
Nairobi, KEN
Bridgetown, BAR

PLACE
Miramar, FL, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Jacksonwville, FL, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Las Vegas, NV, USA

DATE
21-ago-21
4-ago-21
4-ago-21
18-sep-21
27-mar-21
3-ago-21
3-ago-21
3-ago-21
3-ago-21
27-jun-21
21-ago-21
26-jun-21
19-mar-21
27-mar-21
27-mar-21
18-jul-21
27-mar-21
29-may-21
19-mar-21
3-abr-21
21-jul-21
27-mar-21
20-ago-21
28-may-21
16-jul-21
27-jun-21
12-may-21
11-jun-21
20-ago-21

27-jun-21

DATE
10-abr-21
28-may-21
28-may-21
24-abr-21
17-abr-21

EVENT
DIAMONDL
OLIMPICG
OLIMPICG
KIPKEINO
TEXASREL
OLIMPICG
OLIMPICG
OLIMPICG
OLIMPICG
NATSEN/JUN
DIAMONDL
NATSEN/JUN
SPRINGBREAK
BASKINREL
TEXASREL
MISSIONVIEJO
IOGANDO
NCAAWEST
TUCSON
BIGNFLINVT
KONIGSTEIN
IOGANDO

WCU20
CONFRONT6
SATBEACH

NATCH
LEVELLAND
FORTLAUDER

WCU20

NATCH

EVENT
MIRAMARINV
NCAAEAST
NCAAEAST
LSUGOLD
UNLVCLASS
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CADICA

RANK  MARK w

[N

20.18
20.89
20.91
21.10
21.24
21.39
21.41
21.48
21.49
10 21.71

W O NGOV A_~WN

OUTDOOR RANKING

0.0
1.0
1.0
13
15
0.2
11
11
1.0
11

NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT

Alonso Reno EDWARD HENRY 8-dic-89 32 s PAN
Sherman Jordi CALIMORE SOLORZANO 16-oct-97 24 S CRC
Nery Antonio BRENES CARDENAS 25-sep-85 36 S CRC
Arturo Harmodio DELISER ESPINOSA 24-abr-97 24 S PAN
Jose Andres SALAZAR MIJANGOS 1l1-ene-97 24 s ESA
Hector Armando ALLEN HERNANDEZ 7-feb-98 23 s CRC
Yariel MATUTE MATUTE 29-oct-96 25 S HON
Yeikell Eliu ROMERO RODRIGUEZ 16-nov-02 19 m NCA
Jeikob Joel MONGE CASTELLON 25-may-99 22 | U23 CRC
Armando Moises COLOME 14-abr-00 21 U23 NCA

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

PLACE
Sotteville, FRA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Queretaro, MEX
San Jose, CRC
Edinburg, TX, USA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Emporia, KS, USA

DATE
11-jul-21
26-jun-21
26-jun-21
30-may-21
12-jun-21
28-ago-21
13-may-21
26-jun-21
26-jun-21

19-mar-21

EVENT
SOTTEVILLE
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CNABIERTO

CNASOC
WACCH
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
EMPORIA

PAG 4 OF 49



400 METRES (46.30)

WR 43.03 - Wayde Van Niekerk (RSA) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 14AG02016 NACAC 43.18 - Michael Johnson (USA) - Sevilla ESP - 26AUG1999
WRU20 43.87 - Steve Lewis (USA) - Seoul KOR - 28SEP1988 CADICA  44.60 - Nery Brenes (CRC) - Madrid ESP - 23JUN2016
WB U18 44.84 - Justin Robinson (USA) - Albuguerque NM USA - 08JUN2019

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CcAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 43.85 Randolph ROSS l-ene-01 20 U23 USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-21  NCAA
2 43.85 Steven GARDINER 12-sep-95 26 s BAH E= Tokyo, JPN  5-ago-21 OLIMPICG
3 43.88 Kirani JAMES 1-sep-92 29 s GRN Ed Tokyo, JPN  2-ago-21 OLIMPICG
4 44.03 Michael CHERRY 23-mar95 26 s USA == Brussels, BEL 3-sep-21 DIAMONDL
5 44.07 Michael NORMAN 3-dic-97 24 s USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 20-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
6 44.30 Noah WILLIAMS 1-ene-99 22 U23 USA ==  gaton Rouge, LA, USA 24-abr-21 LSUGOLD
7 44.73 Deon Christopher LENDORE 28-0ct-92 29 s TTO B Stockholm, SWE 4-jul-21 BAUHAUS
8 44.74 Dwight Kurnell ST HILLARE 5-dic-97 24 s TTO B Gainesville, FL, USA 3-abr-21 FLORIDAREL
9 44.79 Christopher TAYLOR 29-sep-99 22  U23 JAM EH Tokyo, JPN  5-ago-21 OLIMPICG
10 4495 [N Luis Antonio AVILES FERREIRO 3mar-02 19 [ mex Bl Nairobi, KEN 210g021 WCU20
11 45.01 Alexander OGANDO BAUTISTA 3-may-00 21 23 pom mm  Huelva, ESP  3-jun-21 IBEROMEET
12 45.04 Sean BAILEY 15-jul-97 24 s JAM B Kingston, JAM 27-jun-21 NATSEN/JUN
13 45.04 Jonathan JONES 6-feb-99 22 ' u23 BAR M Tokyo, JPN  1-ago-21 OLIMPICG
14 45.09 Demish GAYE 20-ene-93 28 s JAM EA Tokyo, JPN  2-ago-21 OLIMPICG
15 45.17 Karayme BARTLEY 10-sep-95 26 s JAM B Kingston, JAM 27-jun-21 NATSEN/JUN
16 45.28 Lidio Andres FELIZ 25jun97 24 s DOM mm Bayaguana, DOM 27-mar-21 IOGANDO
17 45.34 Machel Hayden CEDENIO 16-sep-95 26 s TTO B Marietta, GA, USA 9-jul-21 STARSTRIPES
18 45.51 Alonzo Alexander RUSSELL 8-feb-92 29 s BAH E= Tokyo, JPN  1-ago-21 OLIMPICG
19 45.76 Phlllp OSEI 30-0ct-90 31 s CAN I#*l Baton Rouge, LA, USA 1-may-21 LSUINVT
20 45.79 Leonardo Rafael CASTILLO 16-feb-01 20 ' U23 CUB E= Cali, COL 2-dic-21 PANAMGU23
21 ass81 BN Wendell MILLER 3-ene-03 18 [ aH BZ  Nassau, BAH 26jun21 NATCH
22 45.82 Valente MENDOZA FALCON 17-ene-97 24 s MEX 'l Monterrey, MEX 13-mar-21 COPANLEON
23 46.04 Luguelin Miguel SANTOS AQUINO 12nov93 28 s poM mm  Huelva, ESP  3-jun-21 IBEROMEET
24 46.05 Nathan GEORGE 7-ene-94 27 s CAN I*l Montreal, CAN 29-jun-21 MONTREAL
25 46.09 Asa GUEVARA 20-dic-95 26 s TTO B Baton Rouge, LA, USA 24-abr-21 LSUGOLD
26 46.10 Michael ROTH 22-mar-02 19 MCAN I+l Nairobi, KEN 21-ago-21 WCU20
27 46.13 Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ 5-sep-94 27 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 29-may-21 CNMAYOR
28 46.15 Akani SLATER 24-dic-97 24 s VIN B¢l Kingston, JAM 22-may-21 OLYMPIC1
29 46.20 Gamali FELIX 1-ene-99 22 U23 GRN E Albuguerque, NM, USA 22-abr-21 DONKIRBY
30 46.22 Warren Stivaughn HAZEL 11feb-96 25 s SKN EEE Miami, FL, USA 24-abr21 TRUFIT
31 46.27 Wilbert ENCARNACION 8-ago-01 20 U23 DOM mm  Madrid, ESP  18-jun-21 MEETMADRID

CADICA

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 46.13 Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ 5-sep-94 27 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 29-may21 CNMAYOR
2 46.68 Nery Antonio BRENES CARDENAS 25-sep-85 36 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 29-may-21 CNMAYOR
3 47.43 Jose Pablo ELIZONDO CHINCHILLA 20-feb-00 21 U238 CRC = SanJose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
s a144 I3 Yariel MATUTE MATUTE 290ct96 25 S HON == Edinburg, TX, USA 15-may-21 WACCH
5 47.57 Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-0ct-98 23 S ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 24-abr-21 CNU18U20
6 47.59 Emmanuel NINO VILLALTA 14feb-95 26 S CRC == SanSalvador, ESA 8-may-21 FPC4
7 47.67 Antonio James GRANT STERLING 30-abr-00 21 U23 PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 27-jun-21 CAMAYOR
8 47.68 Elvin Josue CANALES ESCOTO 5-sep-01 20 U23 HON == Igualada, ESP 6-jun-21 IGUALADA
9 4851 TN Dexter Alexander MAYORGA CLARK ~ 26sep98 23 s NCA == SanJose, CRC 274un-21 CAMAYOR
10 48.62 George Vincent ERAZO MURESKI 10-may-92 29 s ESA == SanJose, CRC 27-jun-21 CAMAYOR

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL * PAG 5 OF 49



800 METRES (2.50.00)

WR 1.40.91 - David Rudisha (KEN) - London GBR - 09AUG2012 NACAC  1.42.34 - Donavan Brazier (USA) - Doha QAT - 010CT2019
WRU20 1.41.73 - Nijel Amos (BOT) - London GBR - 09AUG2012 CADICA  1.47.51 - Elvin Canales (HON) - Ninove BEL 17JUL2021
WB U18 1.43.37 - Mohammed Aman (ETH) - Rieti ITA - 10SEP2011

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CcAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1.43.17 Clayton MURPHY 26-feb-95 26 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 21-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
1.43.26 Marco AROP 20-sep-98 23 s CAN I#*l Monaco, MON 9-jul-21 DIAMONDL
3 14344 1Y Jesus Tonatiu LOPEZ ALVAREZ 2-a80-97 24 s MEX Pl Marietta, GA, USA 9-jul-21 STARSTRIPES
4 1.43.85 Isaiah JEWETT 6-feb-97 24 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 21-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
5 1.44.14 Bryce HOPPEL 5-sep-97 24 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 21-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
6 1.44.51 Isaiah HARRIS 18-oct-96 25 s USA EE= Stockholm, SWE 4-jul-21 BAUHAUS
7 1.45.51 Brandon McBRIDE 155jun-94 27 s CAN I#l Szekesfehervar, HUN 6-jul-21 GYULAI
8 1.45.77 Jose Carlos VILLAREAL 10-may-97 24 s MEX H*l Portland, OR, USA 28-may-21 PORTLFEST
9 1.45.97 Ryan SANCHEZ ESTRADA 22un-98 23 s PUR BE= Walnut, CA, USA 9-may-21 GOLDENGAMES
10 14613 T8 Luis PERALTA ACOSTA 114un-99 22 U23 DOM EE  Los Angeles, CA USA 15may21 PACL2CH
11 1.46.16 Abdullahi HASSAN 28-jul-02 19 CAN I#1  wission Viejo, CA, USA 18-jul-21 MISSIONVIEIO
12 1.46.73 Robert HEPPENSTALL 28feb-97 24 s CAN I#l Toronto, CAN 18-jun-21 cONTROLMEET
13 1.47.14 Rajay HAMILTON 25-ag0-95 26 s JAM B2 Walnut, CA, USA 9-may-21 GOLDENGAMES
14 1.47.51 Elvin Josue CANALES ESCOTO 5-sep-01 20 U238 HON ==  Ninove, BEL 17-jul-21 CUPVITA
15 1.47.52 Wesley Joel VAZQUEZ-VAZQUEZ 27mar94 27 s PUR BE=  Zagreb, CRO  14-sep-21 Hanzekovica
16 1.47.71 Ackeen COLLEY 2-abr-98 23 s JAM B Oxford, MS, USA 10-abr-21 JOEWALKER
17 1.47.76 Timothy DOYLE 28-abr-99 22 'U23 PUR BE= Gainesville, FL, USA 17-abr-21 TOMJONES
18 1.48.01 Andres ARROYO DOMINICCI 7-jun-95 26 s PUR BE= Marietta, GA, USA 9-jul-21 STARSTRIPES
19 1.48.06 m Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS 17-may-00 21 U23 CRC == Manhattan, kS, USA 15-may-21 BIG12CH
20 1.48.35 Leon CLARKE 26-0ct-98 23 s JAM EEM  Starkville, MS, USA 30-abr-21 MAROONINV
21 1.48.37 m Handal ROBAN 5-sep-02 19 VIN Bl Nairobi, KEN 21-ago21 WCU20
22 1.48.39 Kimar FARQUHARSON 20-may-01 20 s JAM B2 Kingston, JAM 13-mar-21 JAAAQUALI3
23 1.48.75 Israel TINAJERO ALVAREZ 20-sep-02 19 m MEX H*l  wmission Viejo, CA, USA 18-jul-21 MISSIONVIEIO
24 1.48.85 Jorge Arturo MONTES BARRAZA 12-may-97 24 s MEX H*l Portland, OR, USA 29-may-21 PORTLFEST
25 1.49.08 Denniek LUKE 28-ene-01 20 U23 DMA B Kingston, JAM 1-may-21 KINGSTON
26 1.49.33 Gabriel MORONTA 19-oct-02 19 MDOM == College Station, TX, UsA 13-may-21 SECCH
27 1.49.46 Jorge Felix LIRANZO MARTINEZ 3-feb-94 27 s cuB E= Kingston, JAM 20-may-21 OLYMPIC2
28 1.49.82 Nathan HOOD 18-feb-98 23 s GRN B Pueblo, CO, USA 27-mar-21 CSUPUEBLO
29 1.50.23 Leonel PEREZ PLACENCIO 22-may97 24 s DOM mm Lawrence, KS, USA 30-abr-21 ROCKCHALK
30 1.50.25 Tayron REYES DOMINGUEZ 4-ene-90 31 s DOM mm New York, NY, USA 9-jul-21 NEWYORK

1 1.47.51 B\ Elvin Josue CANALES ESCOTO 5-sep-01 20 U23 HON == Ninove, BEL  17-jul-21 CUPVITA
2 1.48.06 B[ Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS 17-may-00 21 U23 CRC == Manhattan, kS, USA 15-may-21 BIG12CH
3 1.50.17 Chamar Abdul CHAMBERS GUTIERREZ 31-0ct-97 24 s PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 26-jun-21 CAMAYOR
4 1.51.22 Luis GRIJALVA 10-abr-99 22 [U23 GUA [“1 Ogden, UT, USA 15-may21 BIGSKY
5 1.51.61 Josue Francisco MURCIA CRUZ 19-nov-96 25 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 30-may-21 CNMAYOR
6 15181 [} George Vincent ERAZO MURESKI 10may92 29 s ESA Z=  SanJose, CRC 26un-21 CAMAYOR
7 1.53.55 Matthew William COOK GUTIERREZ 20-oct-03 18 m CRC = SanJose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
8 1.53.63 Jose Pablo ELIZONDO CHINCHILLA 20-feb-00 21 U238 CRC = SanJose, CRC 30-may-21 CNMAYOR
9 1.53.92 Ohel Josue JARQUIN MOLINARES 21-ul-01 20 U23 NCA == Managua, NCA 29-may-21 CNMAYOR
10 1.54.47 Aaron Alexander HERNANDEZ BOLANOS 6-mar-00 21 U23 ESA == San Jose, CRC 10-jul-21 NAcAcu1su23
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1500 METRES (3.57.00)

WR 3.26.00 - Hicham El Guerrouj (MAR) - Roma ITA - 14JUL1998 NACAC  3.29.30 - Bernard Lagat (USA) - Rieti ITA - 28AUG2003
WRU20 3.28.81 - Ronald Kwemoi (KEN) - Monaco MON - 18JUL2014 CADICA  3.35.32 - Luis Grijalva (GUA) - Mission Viejo CA USA - 18JUL2021
WB U18  3.33.72 - Nicholas Kemboi (KEN) - Zurich SUI - 18AUG2006

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CcAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 3.31.40 Cole HOCKER 6-jun-01 20 u23 USA = Tokyo, JPN  7-ago-21 OLIMPICG
3.33.41 Justyn KNIGHT 19-jul-96 25 s CAN I+l Walnut, CA, USA 9-may-21 GoipencamEs
3 3.33.64 Craig ENGELS 1-may-94 27 s USA E= portland, OR, USA 29-may-21 PORTLFEST
4 3.33.65 Colby ALEXANDER 13-un91 30 s USA E=  ission Viejo, CA, USA 18-jul-21 MISSIONVIEIO
5 3.33.69 Matthew CENTROWITZ 18-oct-89 32 s USA = Tokyo, JPN  5-ago-21 OLIMPICG
6 3.34.43 Charles PHILIBERT-THIBOUTOT 31-dic-90 31 s CAN I+l Azusa, CA, USA 25-jul-21 AZUSA
7 3.35.32 Luis GRIJALVA 10-abr-99 22 'U23 GUA [ ¥ Mission Viejo, CA, USA 18-jul-21 MISSIONVIEIO
8 3.35.42 William PAULSON 17-nov-94 27 s CAN I+l Portland, OR, USA 29-may-21 PORTLFEST
9 33563 [T Rob NAPOLITANO 3-nov-04 27 s PUR EZ Portland, OR, USA 3-jun-21 stumprown
10 3.37.31 Cameron PROCEVAIT 1-ene-93 28 s CAN I*l Azusa, CA, USA 25-jul-21 AZUSA
11 3.39.35 Daniel HERRERA 29-nov-92 29 s MEX 'l Portland, OR, USA 3-jun-21 STUMPTOWN
12 3.40.40 Jose Carlos VILLAREAL 10-may-97 24 s MEeX H*l Irvine, CA, USA 15-may-21 TRACKMEET
13 3.41.93 Jose Eduardo RODRIGUEZ GARIBALDI 30-dic-97 24 s MEeX Bl Azusa, CA, USA 17-abr-21 BRYANCLAY
14 3.42.66 T3 Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS 17-may-00 21 |U23 CRC == Des Moines, IA, USA 23-abr-21 DRAKERELAYS
15 3.42.69 Timothy DOYLE 28-abr-99 22 U23 PUR B=  Jacksonville, FL, USA 29-abr-21 NFLINVT
16 3.42.80 Victor ORTIZ RIVERA 30un98 23 s PUR B= Tucson, Az, USA 10-abr-21 JIMCLICK
17 3.43.44 Israel TINAJERO 20-sep-02 19 m Mex Bl Azusa, CA, USA 25-jul-21  AZUSA
18 3.43.94 Humberto FREIRE 20nov-97 24 s PUR B=  Jacksonville, FL, USA 29-abr-21 NFLINVT
19 3.45.57 Luis PERALTA ACOSTA 11jun-99 22 ' U23 DOM mm Eugene, OR, USA 17-abr-21 WESTCOAST
20 3.45.63 Dage MINORS 26-0oct-96 25 s BER @ Edison, NJ, USA 23-jun-21 EDISON
21 3.45.96 Angel VICIOSO 16-oct-01 20 U23 DOM mm Jacksonville, FL, USA 29-abr-21 NFLINVT
22 3.49.80 Leonel PEREZ PLACENCIO 22-may-97 24 S DOM mm Des Moines, IA, USA 27-mar-21 BLUEOVAL
23 3.49.91 Ackeen COLLEY 2-abr-98 23 s JAM B Girardeau, MO, USA 3-abr-21 HAINESINVT
24 3.52.66 Alvaro Luis ABREU MARTIN 21-ul-90 31 s pom mm Edison, NJ, USA 22-may-21 LASTCHANCE
25 3.55.69 Aaron Alexander HERNANDEZ BOLANOS 6-mar-00 21 U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 5-jun-21 CNMAYOR
26 3.56.33 Josue Francisco MURCIA CRUZ 19-nov-96 25 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 28-ago-21 CNASOC
27 3.56.62 J"Voughnn BLAKE 12-ene-03 18 mjAM EA  Kingston, JAM 19-mar-21 CORPORATE
28 3.56.84 Rivaldo MARSHALL 17-oct-01 20 U23 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 23-abr-21 KINGSTON
29 3.56.87 Aron TANUI 1-ene-03 18 MJAM B4 Kingston, JAM 19-mar-21 CORPORATE
30 3.56.89 Cesar Enrique PERAZA RODRIGUEZ 13-ago-97 24 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 5-jun-21 CNMAYOR
31 3.56.99 [ Handal ROBAN s-sep-02 19 BB VIN B¢l Kingston, JAM 23:abr-21 KINGSTON

AGE CAT NAT
1 3.35.32 B\:EECDI Luis GRIJALVA 10-abr-99 22 ' U23 GUA [“  Mission Viejo, CA, USA 18-jul-21 MISSIONVIEJO
2 3.42.66 ML Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS 17-may-00 21 | U23 CRC == Des Moines, IA, USA 23-abr-21 DRAKERELAYS
3 3.55.69 Aaron Alexander HERNANDEZ BOLANOS 6-mar-00 21 U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 5-jun-21 CNMAYOR
4 3.56.33 Josue Francisco MURCIA CRUZ 19-nov-96 25 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 28-ago-21 CNASOC
5 3.56.89 Cesar Enrique PERAZA RODRIGUEZ 13-ago-97 24 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 5-jun-21 CNMAYOR
6 3.57.67 Brandon Alexanderz BARRANTES CALDERON 28-oct-02 19 [IEM CRC = San Jose, CRC 29-may-21 CNMAYOR
7 3.58.02 Paulo de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ 18-feb-04 17 RUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 28-ago-21 CNASOC
8 3.58.27 Marcos Renaldo CRUZ PEREZ 29-nov-00 21 'U23 GUA [“0  San Jose, CRC 11-jul-21 NAcAcu1gu23
9 4.00.23 Mario PACAY POP 20-jul-97 24 s GUA [l Guatemala, GUA 5-jun-21 CNMAYOR
10 4.00.53 Didier RODRIGUEZ RUIZ 25-ene-98 23 S PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 27-jun-21 CAMAYOR
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WR
WR U20

RANK

MARK
12.50.12
12.51.93
12.59.05
13.02.53
13.06.45
13.06.67

13.10.09 BRIV

13.12.56
13.20.67
13.29.00
13.30.71
13.41.95
13.42.10
13.45.26
13.53.17
14.07.38 I8
14.16.31
14.25.23
14.26.48
14.32.86
14.33.99 T8
14.34.96
14.38.73
14.42.13
14.44.96
14.45.17
14.56.53
15.02.55
15.02.55
15.04.09
15.12.74
15.20.79
15.21.03
15.43.41
15.45.54
15.54.21
15.55.10
16.06.26
16.14.14
16.25.64

OUTDOOR RANKING

5000 METRES (16.30.00)

12.35.36 - Joshua Cheptegei (UGA) - Monaco MON - 14AG02020
12.43.02 - Selemon Barega (ETH) - Bruxelle BEL - 31AUG2018

NAME
Mohammed AHMED
Justyn KNIGHT
Paul Kipkemoi CHELIMO
Grant FISHER
Sean McGORTY
Joe KLECKER
Luis GRIJALVA
Lucas BRUCHET
Benjamin FLANAGAN
Jose Juan ESPARZA PEREZ
Fernando Daniel MARTINEZ ESTRADA
Jose Eduardo RODRIGUEZ GARIBALDI
Abraham Daniel HERNANDEZ MARTELL
Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ
Victor ORTIZ RIVERA
Alvaro Luis ABREU MARTIN
Hector PAGAN ORTIZ
Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO
Mario PACAY POP
Dage MINORS
Gabriel CURTIS
Arnaldo MARTINEZ REYES
Fernando Luis OJEDA RIVERA
Amauri David RODRIGUEZ GRULLON
Carlos Alcides SANTOS TOBAR
Daniel COPE
Julio Cesar AVILES HUETE
Luis Alejandro CASTRO COTO
Valeriano PACAY POP
Oscar Antonio ALDANA HERNANDEZ
Hibert Alfredo MORA CHAVARRIA
Jose DE LA CRUZ
Orlando BAUTISTA
Aron TANUI
Romoy GRANT
Salvador de Jesus CANAS PAIZ
Marcial Eduardo RODRIGUEZ VARGAS
Dewayne GRAHAM
Benjamin Ricardo JIMENEZ GARCIA
Nasser Holdemar GUEVARA LOPEZ

NACAC
CADICA

12.47.20 - Mohammed Ahmed (CAN) - Portland OR USA 10JUL2020
13.10.09 - Luis Grijalva (GUA) - Tokyo JPN - 06AUG2021

DOB AGE cAT NAT

5-ene-91
19-jul-96
27-oct-90
22-abr-97
7-mar-95
16-nov-96
10-abr-99
23-feb-91
11-ene-95
26-ago-90
30-may-93
30-dic-97
11-dic-95
28-feb-96
30-jun-98
21-jul-90
16-oct-01
28-feb-94
20-jul-97
26-oct-96
25-nov-00
4-abr-01
12-ago-92
26-nov-97
7-jun-00
5-mar-00
15-jun-97
2-may-96
3-ene-93
25-0ct-90
29-jun-86
29-abr-97
20-may-93
1-ene-03
1-ene-02
20-abr-01
7-dic-01
1-ene-86
31-mar-93
25-mar-95

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

S
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S
S
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cAN [+l
cAN [+l
USA
USA
USA
USA
GUA [l
cAN [+l
cAN [+l
[ |
i
[ [ |
[ |

L[N

WMIMAHEMMME

5
<
HHEHHEXEENH

PLACE
Florence, ITA
Florence, ITA

Tokyo, JPN
SanJuan C. CA, USA
SanJuan C. CA, USA
SanJuan C. CA, USA

Tokyo, JPN
Burnaby, BC, CAN
Attlesboro, MA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
New York, NY, USA
Nashville, TN, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
San Jose, CRC
Devonshire, VER
Gainesville, FL, USA
Barranquitas, PUR
San Juan, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM
New York, NY, USA
Williamsburg, VA, USA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Edison, NJ, USA
Santo Domingo, DOM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
San Salvador, ESA
Managua, NCA
Kingston, JAM
San Salvador, ESA
Managua, NCA

DATE
10-jun-21
10-jun-21
6-ago-21
6-mar-21
6-mar-21
6-mar-21
6-ago-21
12-jun-21
29-may-21
29-may-21
16-abr-21
16-abr-21
16-abr-21
25-jul-21
17-abr-21
21-may-21
5-jun-21
16-abr-21
26-jun-21
22-may-21
2-abr-21
22-may-21
17-abr-21
24-abr-21
23-abr-21
3-abr-21
26-jun-21
29-may-21
20-may-21
26-jun-21
14-mar-21
17-abr-21
22-may-21
15-may-21
15-may-21
24-abr-21
20-feb-21
24-jun-21
5-jun-21

29-may-21

EVENT
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
OLIMPICG
RUNNINGINV
RUNNINGINV
RUNNINGINV
OLIMPICG
HARRYJEROME
PLATINUMQUAL
PORTLFEST
BRYANCLAY
BRYANCLAY
BRYANCLAY

AZUSA
WESTCOAST
NEWYORK
NASHVILLE
BRYANCLAY
CAMAYOR
DEVONSHIRE
FLRELAYS
BARRANQUITAS
FONDO1
INVITACIONAL
WOLFIEINVT
COLONIALREL
CAMAYOR
CNMAYOR
TMAYOR
CAMAYOR
IITNFECOA
GSTCOPEN

CNSUP
ISSACHAMPS
ISSACHAMPS
CNU18U20
EVALUAT2
NATSEN/JUN
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
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10000 METRES (35.00.00)

WR 26.11.00 - Joshua Cheptegei (UGA) - Valencia ESP - 070CT2020
WRU20 26.41.75 - Samuel Kamau (KEN) - Bruxelles BEL - 26AUG2005
RANK  MARK NAME
1 27.11.29 Grant FISHER
27.12.78 Woody KINCAID
3 27.14.95 Ben TRUE
4 27.22.80 Emmanuel BOR
5 27.47.76 Mohammed AHMED
6 27.49.09 Benjamin FLANAGAN
7 28.20.96 Juan Luis BARRIOS NIEVES
8 28.28.54 Patricio CASTILLO SANTOS
9 28.28.98 Jose Luis SANTANA MARIN
10 28.40.66 Lucas BRUCHET
11 28.50.66 Ehab EL-SANDALI
12 28.57.55 Saul ACOSTA
13 29.18.25 m Eduardo Terrance GARCIA
14 29.35.38 Alvaro Louis SANABRIA DIAZ
15 29.44.37 Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO
16 29.48.85 Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ
17 29.55.87 Hector PAGAN ORTIZ
18 30.15.33 Alexander TORRES ROJAS
19 30.20.35 T} Alvaro Luis ABREU MARTIN
20 30.25.97 Amauri David RODRIGUEZ GRULLON
21 30.32.11 [} Gabriel CURTIS
22 30.38.57 Arnaldo MARTINEZ REYES
23 31.01.79 Jose Carlos GONZALEZ
24 31.11.18 Erick Jose ESTRADA LOPEZ
25 31.25.63 Oscar Antonio ALDANA HERNANDEZ
26 31.31.35 Valeriano PACAY POP
28 32.03.34 Luis Alejandro CASTRO COTO
27 32.06.85 Enriqgue Samuel MAQUIN CAAL
31 32.32.48 Kenneth Alexandre ROBLES DAHMEN
29 32.46.26 Frank Julio MEDINA
30 32.52.63 Jilberto SANTANA MANZANO
32 33.06.06 Benjamin Ricardo JIMENEZ GARCIA
33 33.27.03 Salvador de Jesus CANAS PAIZ
34  33.40.82 Ariel Alberto ZUNIGA ABREGO
35 34.18.84 Williams Alexander SANCHEZ RIVERA

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC
CADICA

26.44.36 - Galen Rupp

USA) - Eugene OR USA - 30MAY2014

28.29.50 - Mario Pacay (GUA) - San Francisco CA USA - 30MAR2019

DOB AGE cAT NAT

22-abr-97
21-sep-92
29-dic-85
14-abr-88
5-ene-91
11-ene-95
24-jun-83
17-feb-92
29-sep-89
23-feb-91
1-ene-97
2-ago-90
20-nov-92
14-dic-89
28-feb-94
28-feb-96
16-oct-01
1-ene-89
21-jul-90
26-nov-97
25-nov-00
1-ene-01
1-ene-87
26-nov-91
25-0ct-90
3-ene-93
2-may-96
1-ene-96
8-ene-93
1-ene-98
26-dic-97
31-mar-93
20-abr-01
18-jul-97
11-feb-83

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *
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USA
USA
USA

PAN
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T .
e -

(U |
i
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I'I
i

HM MM mm:

PLACE
San Juan Cap. CA, USA
San Juan Cap. CA, USA
San Juan Cap. CA, USA
Irvine, CA, USA
Tokyo, JPN
Irvine, CA, USA
Irvine, CA, USA
Irvine, CA, USA
Sinaloa, MEX
Burnaby, CAN
Charlottesville, VA, USA
Irvine, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Guatemala, GUA
Barrancas, PUR
Carolina, PUR
Carolina, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM
Charlottesville, VA, USA
Nashville, TN, USA
Guatemala, GUA
Wichita, KS, USA
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
Santo Domingo, DOM
Santo Domingo, DOM
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA

DATE
20-feb-21
20-feb-21
20-feb-21
15-may-21
30-jul-21
15-may-21
15-may-21
15-may-21
26-mar-21
18-jun-21
17-abr-21
15-may-21
28-may-21
17-abr-21
17-abr-21
20-may-21
8-may-21
13-jun-21
13-jun-21
22-may-21
17-abr-21
5-jun-21
5-jun-21
10-abr-21
27-jun-21
20-may-21
28-ago-21
20-may-21
28-ago-21
22-may-21
22-may-21
11-abr-21
11-abr-21
27-jun-21

11-abr-21

EVENT
THETEN
THETEN
THETEN

TRACKMEET
OLIMPICG
TRACKMEET
TRACKMEET
TRACKMEET
FESTMFONDO
CAN10000M
VIRGINIACHLL
TRACKMEET
PORTLAND
BRYANCLAY
BRYANCLAY
TMAYOR
FAPUR2
CNFAPUR
CNFAPUR
CNSupP
VACHALL
NASHVILLE
CNMAYOR
FRIENDSUN
CAMAYOR
TMAYOR
CNASOC
TMAYOR
CNASOC

CNSupP

CNSupP
FESTPS3
FESTPS3
CAMAYOR
FESTPS3
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HALF MARATHON (21k) (2h 30.00)

WR 57.32 - Kibiwott Kandie (KEN) - Valencia ESP - 06DIC2020
NACAC  59.43 - Ryan Hall (USA) - Houston TX USA - 14JAN2007
CADICA  1h 02.57 - Jose Luis Molina (CRC) - Philadelphia PA USA - 22SEP1996

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CcAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1h 00.55 Conner MANTZ 8-dic-96 25 s USA E= Hardeeville, SC, USA 5-dic-21 MORTGHM
1h 00.59 Samuel CHELANGA 23-feb-85 36 s USA == Hardeeville, SC, USA 5-dic-21 MORTGHM
3 1h 01.00 Frank LARA 25-sep-95 26 s USA E=  Valencia, ESP 24-oct-21 VALENCIAHM
4 1h 01.13 Nicolas MONTANEZ 7-5ep-93 28 s USA E= Hardeeville, SC, USA 5-dic-21 MORTGHM
5 1h 02.15 Patricio CASTILLO SANTOS 17-feb-92 29 s MEX H*l valiey Cottage, NY, USA 25-sep-21 PROJECT13.1
6 1h 02.33 Juan Luis BARRIOS NIEVES 24-un-83 38 s MEX Il Valencia, ESP 24-oct-21 VALENCIAHM
7 1h 02.57 Jose Luis SANTANA MARIN 29-sep-89 32 s MEX Bl Furstenfeld, AUT 23-may-21 S7MARATHON
8 1h 03.12 Lucas BRUCHET 23feb-91 30 s CAN I#l Mission, CAN 26-mar21 MISSION
9 1h 03.19 Tristan WOODFINE l-ene-93 28 s CAN I*l Mission, CAN 26-mar-21 MISSION
10 1no3.30 T8 Alvaro Luis ABREU MARTIN 214ul-90 31 s DOM B valley Cottage, NY, UsA 25-sep-21 PROJECTI31
11 1h 03.35 Dario CASTRO 29-un-89 32 s MEX I'l valley cottage, NY, USA 25-sep-21 PROJECT13.1
12 1h 03.57 Rory LINKLETTER 12-ago-96 25 s CAN I#l Valley, NE, USA 24-abr21 VALLEY
13 1h 04.00 Justin KENT 30-abr-92 29 s CAN I*l  Mission, CAN 26-mar-21 MISSION
14 1h 06.22 Arnaldo MARTINEZ REYES 1-ene-01 20 U23 PUR E= Greenville, SC, USA 27-feb-21 creenviLeHm
15 1h 06.28 John GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ 1-ene-02 19 m PUR B= Greenville, SC, USA 27-feb-21 GREENVILLEHM
16 1h 06.32 Misael CARRERA 25-ag091 30 s PUR BE= Valley, NE, USA 24-abr-21 VALLEY
17 1h07.25 Kenneth FIGUEROA TORRES 1-ene-93 28 s PUR BE= Amsterdam, NED 17-oct-21 AMSTERMAR
18 1h 10.57 Richard PURKIS BAH E= Larne, GBR  29-ago-21 LARNE

MARATHON (42k) (2h 45.00)

WR 2h 01.39 - Eliud Kipchoge (KEN) - Berlin GER - 16SEP2018
NACAC  2h 05.38 - Khalid Khannouchi (USA) - London GBR - 14APR2002
CADICA  2h 09.49 - Jorge Castelblanco (PAN) - Valencia ESP - 06DIC2020

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CcAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 2h 06.35 Galen RUPP 8may-86 35 s USA E= Chicago, IL, USA 10-oct-21 CHICAGOMAR

2h 10.14 Cameron LEVINS 28-mar-89 32 s CAN I*l Furstenfeld, AUT 23-may-21 s7MARATHON
3 2h 11.15 Elkanah KIBET 6-feb-86 35 s USA E= New York, NY, USA 7-nov-21 NEWYORKMAR
4 2h11.21 Brendan GREGG 15-may-89 32 s USA ®=  sacramento, CA, USA 5-dic-21 CALIFMAR
5 2h 11.26 Colin BENNIE 3-jun-95 26 s USA E= Boston, MA, USA 11-oct-21 BOSTONMAR
6 2h 12.28 Rene Eduardo ORTIZ MORALES 29-sep-89 32 s Mex Wl Milan, ITA  16-may-21 MILANOMAR
7 2h 12.52 Rory LINKLETTER 12-ag0-96 25 s CAN I*l sacramento, ca, usa 5-dic-21 CALIFMAR
8 2h 14.06 Juan Luis BARRIOS NIEVES 24-jun-83 38 s Mex Bl Valencia, ESP 5-dic-21 VALENCIAMAR
9 2h 14.11 Patricio CASTILLO SANTOS 17-feb-92 29 s MEX 'l New York, NY, USA 7-nov-21 NEWYORKMAR
10 2h 14.51 Dario CASTRO 29-un-89 32 s MEX Ml Cdad Mexico, MEX 28-nov-21 MEXICOMAR
11  2h15.30 Ben PREISNER 22mar96 25 s CAN I#*l Valencia, ESP 5-dic-21 VALENCIAMAR
12 2h 16.21 Alexander TORRES ROJAS l-oct-90 31 s PUR BE= Amsterdam, NED 17-oct-21 AMSTERMAR
13 2h16.38 Reid COOLSAET 29-jul-79 42 s CAN I*l Ampugnano, ITA 11-abr-21 XIAMENMAR
14 2n17.45 I3 Eduardo Terrance GARCIA 20m0v-92 29 s ISV % sacramento, CA, UsA 5-dic-21 CALIFMAR
15 2h 19.27 Williams JULAJUJ SOLARES 28jun91 30 S GUA [l Furstenfeld, AUT 23-may-21 S7MARATHON
16 2h 19.51 Christian COLON PUR E= Furstenfeld, AUT 23-may-21 s7MARATHON
17 2h 20.53 Alvaro Luis ABREU MARTIN 21-ul-90 31 s DOM mm New York, NY, USA 7-nov-21 NEWYORKMAR
18 2h 23.13 Luis Carlos RIVERO GONZALEZ 23-feb-86 35 S GUA [“L Furstenfeld, AUT 23-may-21 S7MARATHON
19 2h 25.22 Recio Antonio ALVAREZ LORA 30-ag079 42 S DOM mm Berlin, GER  26-sep-21 BERLINMARA
20 2h 29.57 Cesar Andres LIZANO CEDENO 7-mar-82 39 S CRC = Boston, MA, USA 11-oct-21 BOSTONMAR
21 2h 31.07 Juan Carlos TRUJILLO 17-jul-85 36 S GUA [“. Boston, MA, USA 11-oct-21 BOSTONMAR
22 2h 34.50 Jason Neftali GARCIA 29-nov-90 31 S ESA == Woodlands, TX, USA 6-mar-21 WOODLANDMAR
23 2h 44.36 Ivan ZARCO 8-feb-84 37 S HON == Tokyo, JPN  8-ago-21 OLIMPICG
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110 METRES HURDLES

WR (1.06m) 12.80 (0.3) - Aries Merritt (USA) - Bruxelle BEL - 07SEP2012
WRU20 (0.99m) 12.72 (1.0) - Sasha Zhoya (FRA) - Nairobi KEN - 21AG02021
WBU18 (0.91m) 12.87 (1.6) - Sasha Zhoya (AUS) - Angers FRA - 06JUL2019
(1.06m) (-14.15)
RANK MARK w NAME
1 12.81 1.8 Grant HOLLOWAY
2 12.99 0.7 Devon ALLEN
3 13.01 0.1 Omar McLEOD
4 13.03 0.7 Hansle PARCHMENT
5 13.06 0.6 Ronald LEVY
6 13.10 0.4 Rasheed BROADBELL
7 13.11 0.4 Daniel ROBERTS
8 13.21 1.8 Trey CUNNINGHAM
9 13.36 0.9 Damian WARNER
10 13.44 1.2 Shane BRATHWAITE
11 13.45 0.2 Roger Valentin IRIBARNE
12 13.50 1.1 Ruebin Natardy WALTERS
13 13.55 2.0 Rasheem BROWN
14 13.57 0.6 Joseph DANIELS
15 13.61 1.0 Mikel Kevon THOMAS
16 13.65 1.7 Yves Mary Said CHERUBIN
17 13.73 1.1 Shakeem HALL-SMITH
18 13.77 1.8 Yordan Luis O'FARRILL OLIVERA
19 13.78 Johnathan CABRAL
20 13.80 1.9 Jeffrey Michael JULMIS
21 13.81 1.7 Xavier COAKLEY
22 13.84 1.6 Greggmar SWIFT
23 13.85 0.0 Genaro RODRIGUEZ PINEDA
24 13.94 1.9 Jonathan Daniel SANTIAGO PAGAN
25 13.95 0.0 Jahmaal WILSON
26 13.97 1.0 Craig THORNE
27 13.98 1.9 Ayden OWENS
28 14.03 1.4 Justin GUY
29 14.05 0.2 Guillermo CAMPOS ORNELAS
30 14.13 1.7 Ken MULLINGS
WIND
RANK MARK w NAME
1 13.04 2.2 Grant HOLLOWAY
2 13.15 2.7 Robert DUNNING
3 13.16 2.6 Michael DICKSON
4 13.23 2.6 Ronald LEVY
5 13.27 2.7 Eric EDWARDS JR

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC
CADICA

DOB AGE CcAT NAT

19-nov-97
12-dic-94
25-abr-94
17-jun-90
30-oct-92
13-ago-00
13-abr-98
26-ago-98
4-nov-89
8-feb-90
2-ene-96
2-abr-95
22-mar-00
12-oct-98
23-nov-87
28-feb-99
21-abr-97
9-feb-93
31-dic-92
30-sep-87
1-oct-96
16-feb-91
10-dic-90
7-abr-92
30-ene-01
1-ene-01
28-may-00
16-oct-02
5-jul-01
28-abr-97

24 s USA =
27 s USA E
27 s JAM Ed
31 s JAM E4
29 s JAM EA
21 u23 JAM EXA
23 s USA =
23 s USA =
32 s caN I+l
31 s BAR M
25 s cus E=
26 s TT0 B4
21 u23 CAY &
23 s CAN I+]
34 s TT0 B4
22 u2s HAI IH
24 s BAH E=
28 s cus E=
29 s caAN I+l
34 s HA IR
25 s BAH E=
30 s BAR
31 s wMex I
29 s PUR E=
20 u23 BAH E=

20 wu23 CAN I+l
21 (u23 PUR E=
19 |88 7o
20 u23 Mmex Bl
24 s BAH E=

DOB AGE CAT NAT

19-nov-97
23-jun-97
25-ene-97
30-oct-92
3-ene-00

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

24 s USA =
24 s USA =
24 s USA =
29 s JAM EH
21 u23 USA =

PLACE
Eugene, OR, USA
Zagreb, CRO
Florence, ITA
Paris, FRA
Zurich, SUI
Kingston, JAM
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Gotzis, AUT
Praha, CZE
La Habana, CUB
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Bloomington, IN, USA
Fort Lauderdale, FL, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Murfreesboro, TN, USA
La Habana, CUB
Chandler, AZ, USA
Miramar, FL, USA
Coral Gables, FL, USA
Miramar, FL, USA
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Miramar, FL, USA
Canyon, TX, USA
Toronto, CAN
Champaing, IL, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Cali, COL
Nassau, BAH

PLACE

DATE
26-jun-21
14-sep-21
10-jun-21
28-ago-21
9-sep-21
22-may-21
26-jun-21
26-jun-21
30-may-21
7-jun-21
18-jun-21
31-may-21
27-jun-21
1-may-21
11-jun-21
28-may-21
16-may-21
20-feb-21
9-abr-21
10-abr-21
10-abr-21
5-jun-21
19-jun-21
10-abr-21
7-may-21
18-jun-21
15-may-21
23-abr-21
4-dic-21
27-jun-21

DATE

(1.06m) 12.80 (0.3) - Aries Merritt (USA) - Bruxelle BEL - 07SEP2012
(1.06m) 13.65 (-0.8) - Curt Young (PAN) - Mexico DF MEX - 23MAY1998

EVENT
USOLYTRIALS
HANZEKOVICA
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
OLYMPIC1
USOLYTRIALS
USOLYTRIALS
HYPOMEETING
ODLOZILMEM
CONFRONT8
DUVALCHLL
JACKSONVILLE
BLOOMINGTON
BROWARD1
NCAAEAST
CUSACH
CONFRONT1
NIKEROTARY
MIRAMARINV
HURRICANE
NACACNEWLIFE
FORTALEZA
MIRAMARINV
LONESTARCH
CONTROLMEET
BIGTENCH
TEXASTECH
PANAMGU23

NATCH

EVENT

Miramar, FL, USA 10-abr-21 MIRAMARINV

College Station, TX, USA

15-may-21

SECCH

Miramar, FL, USA 5-jun-21 NACACNEWLIFE

Miramar, FL, USA 5-jun-21 NACACNEWLIFE

College Station, TX, USA

15-may-21

SECCH
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CADICA

(1.06m) (-17.00)
1 1422 -12 Wienstan Christopher MENA ARANA 6-jun-98 23 s GUA [l  SanJose, CRC 27-jun-21 CAMAYOR
2 14.62 -1.2 Emmanuel NINO VILLALTA 14-feb-95 26 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 27-jun-21 CAMAYOR
3 14.73 1.9 Victor Andres STEINER JACOBY 17-ago-01 20 'U23 ESA == Tampa, FL, USA 15-may-21 AMERCONF
4 14.86 0.2 Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-00 21 U23 ESA = Cali, COL  1-dic-21 paNAMGU23
5 14.92 -0.7 Darren ARZU BIZ BN state Univ, AR, USA 17-abr-21 ASUWOLF
6 15.58 -0.2 Hanfarney Jahmir FERNANDEZ THOMAS 27-may-98 23 S CRC == San Jose, CRC 28-ago-21 CNASOC
7 15.58 0.5 Mauricio GALINDO VEGA 21-jul-00 21 U23 GUA [:ll Boulder, CO, USA 10-abr-21 CUINVT
8 16.13 Luis GUIDO NCA == Managua, NCA 20-feb-21 EVALUAT2
9 16.66 -0.2 Bayron Andres CHAVARRIA ULLOA 8-dic-03 18 m CRC = SanJose, CRC 28-ago-21 CNASOC

RANK  MARK w NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
w 14.41 3.5 Darren ARZU BiZ B0 Rolla, MO, USA 8may-21 GLVCCH
w 15.14 33 Julio Alberto FLORES CRUZ 28-jun-00 21 'U23 NCA == Managua, NCA 29-may-21 CNMAYOR
W 15.34 5.2 Mauricio GALINDO VEGA 21-jul-00 21 U23 GUA [“[ Lawrence, KS, USA 1-may-21 ROCKCHALK
w 15.93 3.3 Darwin Larry SOLOMON SIMMONS 9-feb-92 29 s NCA == Managua, NCA 29-may-21 CNMAYOR
w 16.01 3.3 Oneyker Edmanuel ARAGON CHAVEZ 29-mar-96 25 S NCA == Managua, NCA 29-may-21 CNMAYOR

(0.99m) (-15.65)

DOB AGE

1 13.25 1.0 Vashaun VASCIANNA 29-oct-02 19 WY JAM EH  Nairobi, KEN 21-ago-21 WCU20
2 13.31 4.1 Barry RICHARDS 1-ene-02 19 WL USA == Austin, TX, USA 8-may-21 TXUILCH
3 13.45 13 Jerry PHILIPPE l-ene-02 19 PN USA ==  Seattle, WA, USA 2-jul-21 SEATTLE
4 13.47 3.6 Kendrick SMALLWOOD 1-ene-02 19 WINY USA = Austin, TX, USA 7-may-21 TXUILCH
5 13.51 1.5 Ethan EXILHOMME 1-ene-03 18 WPLY USA == Eugene, OR, USA 2-jul-21 EUGENE
6 13.52 1.0 Tajae FRANCIS l-ene-02 19 JIELY JAM B Kingston, JAM 15:may-21 ISSACHAMPS
7 13.52 0.3 Jordani WOODLEY 1-ene-03 18 WP JAM B Kingston, JAM 19-jun-21 ALLCOMERS
8 13.78 1.0 Jahiem STERN l-ene-02 19 HUPLN IAM B Kingston, JAM 15-may-21 ISSACHAMPS
9 13.95 0.2 Alexander COLLINS 1-ene-02 19 UMY CAN I*l  Toronto, CAN 24-jul-21 TORONTO
10 14.01 -1.7 Antoine ANDREWS 12-abr-03 18 JUEM] BAH = Nassau, BAH 27-feb-21 NASSAU
11 14.03 0.2 Ryder KING 1-ene-04 17 JUEY CAN I+l Toronto, CAN 24-jul-21 TORONTO
12 14.14 02 David ADELEYE 1-ene-02 19 MY CAN I*l  Toronto, CAN 24-jul-21 TORONTO
13 14.23 02 Otto LAING 8-dic-04 17 WUEY BAH B  satelitte Beach, FL, Usa 16-jul-21 SATELLITE
14 14.24 0.2 Dillon LEACOCK 13-abr-03 18 JUPLN TTO B Grensboro, NC, USA 25-jun-21 NCHSAA4A
15 14.32 16 Ryan WRIGHT 1-ene-02 19 LN CAN I+l  Calgary, CAN 12-jun-21 CALGARY
16 14.43 0.0 Edgardo LOPEZ MALDONADO 1-ene-02 19 WP PUR E= Mayaguez, PUR 8-may-21 FAPUR2
17 14.50 0.9 Khalian VITALIS 1-ene-03 18 PN LCA I Kingston, JAM 25-jun-21 KINGSTON
18 14.84 o0 Juan Francisco FUENTES 1-ene-02 19 WOEMY Mex Bl Nayarit, MEX 9-abr-21 COPATEPIC
19 14.84 3.0 Joshua Ruben LOYA 1-ene-02 19 EWIN Mex B+l Nayarit, MEX 3-jun-21 GPNAYARIT
20 14.93 -1.7 Alton ROKER 26-mar02 19 ML) BAH S Nassau, BAH 27-feb-21 NASSAU
21 14.99 -1.6 Jahiem WILSON 1-ene-02 19 WIEMI BAH = Nassau, BAH 20-mar21 NASSAU
22 15.06 0.8 Hector CAMACHO 1-ene-02 19 WENY MEx Bl Sonora, MEX 24-abr-21 CONTROLTEC
23 15.11 3.0 Ruben Alonzo ROMO 1-ene-02 19 WENY MEx W'l Nayarit, MEX 3-jun-21 GPNAYARIT
24 15.16 1.0 Javier HERNANDEZ 1-ene-02 19 WM PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 12-jun-21 CNFAPUR
25 15.25 0.0 Carlos FELICIANO MORALES 1-ene-02 19 FUN PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 8-may-21 FAPUR2
26 15.33 0.2 Denzel Joshua ALLEN MEDRANO 1-jul-02 19 E%IR GUA “ Managua, NCA 31-jul-21 CAU18U20
27 15.45 0.3 Piero Rafael BRAGHIERI PERALTA 2-oct-02 19 N ESA == Managua, NCA 31-jul-21 CAU18U20
28 15.55 -0.9 Samuel Jose IBANEZ GUEVARA 7-jul-03 18 MUINESA == SanSalvador, ESA 8-may-21 FPC4

29 15.64 0.2 Jose Ernesto FOSTER COUSIN 1-abr-03 18 WEM HON == Managua, NCA 31-jul-21 CAU18U20
30 15.64 -0.8 m Uriel Enmanuel BETETA HERNANDEZ 28-may-02 19 WIEVENCA == Managua, NCA 20-feb-21 EVALUAT2
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(0.91m) (-17.00)

DOB AGE cAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 13.55 2.3 Aleem PINTO l-ene-06 15 EUEY JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 15-may-21 ISSACHAMPS
2 13.57 23 Andre HARRIS 11-oct-04 17 EUEY JAM BEH  Kingston, JAM 15-may-21 ISSACHAMPS
3 13.60 0.9 Ryder KING 1-ene-04 17 JUEY CAN I+l Toronto, CAN 7-ago-21 TORONTO
4 13.70 2.3 Amontae WRAY l-ene-06 15 EUEY JAM B Kingston, JAM 15-may-21 ISSACHAMPS
5 13.72 -0.2 Jevon NELSON l-ene-04 17 LY JAM EEH  Kingston, JAM 25-jun-21 NATSEN/JUN
6 13.82 s Otto LAING 8-dic-04 17 EUtY BAH = San Jose, CRC 10-jul-21 Nacacuisu23
7 14.24 a3 Stephen DAVIS 1-ene-04 17 WY CAN I+l Toronto, CAN 31-jul-21 TORONTO
8 14.40 0.7 Jefferson Isaac ORTEGA JIMENEZ 1-mar-04 17 JUEN CRC == San Jose, CRC 19-jun-21 INTREGION
9 14.42 1.4 Keon RUDE 1-ene-05 16 JUEEY CAN B*l sherwood Park, CAN 7-ago-21 SHERWOOD
10 14.56 1.0 Jeshua VELEZ 1-ene-04 17 Y PUR E= Carolina, PUR 12-jun-21 CNFAPUR
11 14.57 13 Lambert FOURNIER 1-ene-05 16 JUER CAN I#l Quebec City, CAN 14-ago-21 QUEBEC
12 14.58 3.0 Ramses GONZALEZ l-ene-04 17 JOEEN Mex Bl Nayarit, MEX 3-jun-21 GPNAYARIT
13 14.59 -11 Dicarlo ANGULO l-ene-04 17 QUER Mex Bl Mazatlan, MEX 26-mar-21 pistavcampo
14 14.83 0.6 Glenford WILLIAMS 18-ene-05 16 QLR BIZ Managua, NCA 31-jul-21 CAU18U20
15 14.87 0.6 Andres TORALLA MORALES 28-ene-04 17 WUEN GUA (=1 Managua, NCA 31-jul-21 CAU18U20
16 15.44 Jean BENITEZ l-ene-04 17 QUEN MEX W'l cdad Mexico, MEX 19-jun-21 FORTALEZA
17 15.68 -1.0 Luis Adolfo TENA l-ene-04 17 QUEA Mex 'l Nayarit, MEX 9-abr-21 COPATEPIC
18 15.70 -0.8 Oliver PALMA l-ene-04 17 QUEINCA == Managua, NCA 1-may-21 CNU18U20
19 15.97 0.7 Joao FERNANDEZ ULATE 7-jul-04 17 QUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 19-jun-21 INTREGION
20 16.04 Denzel Omar LYNCH ROWE 5-mar-04 17 QUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
21 16.16 0.7 Brayan Jose ESPINOZA ARAYA 29-ene-06 15 JUEEY CRC = San Jose, CRC 19-jun-21 INTREGION
22 16.19 1.3 Janmichael SOTO 1-ene-04 17 EUHEY PUR E= Mayaguez, PUR 8-may-21 FAPUR2
23 16.91 0.3 Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES 19-feb-04 17 WUEN GUA [« Managua, NCA 31-jul-21 CAU18U20
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400 METRES HURDLES

WR (0.91m) 45.94 - Karsten Warholm (NOR) - Tokyo JPN - 03AUG2021 NACAC (0.91m) 46.17 - Rai Benjamin (USA) - Tokyo JPN - 03AUG2021
WRU20 (0.91m) 47.85 - Sean Burrell (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 11JUN2021 CADICA  (0.91m) 47.84 - Bayano Kamani (PAN) - Helsinki FIN - 07AGO2005
WB U18 (0.84m) 48.84 - Sokwakhana (RSA) - Pretoria RSA - 17MAR2017

(0.91m) (-52.00)

DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 46.17 NR NACAC Rai BENJAMIN 27-jul-97 24 s USA E= Tokyo, JPN  3-ago-21 OLIMPICG
2 47.08 NR Kyron McMASTER 3-ene-97 24 s |VB &l Tokyo, JPN  3-ago-21 OLIMPICG
3 47.85 NEL) Sean BURRELL 23-feb-02 19 MUSA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-21  NCAA

4 48.08 Kenneth SELMON 27-ago-96 25 s USA = Eugene, OR, USA 26-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
5 48.18 Jaheel HYDE 2-feb-97 24 s JAM B Kingston, JAM 25-jun-21 NATSEN/JUN
6 48.38 Dave KENDZIERA 9-sep-94 27 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 26-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
7 48.75 Kemar MOWATT 12-mar95 26 s JAM B4 Stockholm, SWE 4-jul-21 BAUHAUS
8 48.79 Leonardo LEDGISTER 27-abr-99 22 | U23 JAM B College Station, TX, USA 29-may-21 NCAAWEST
9 48.83 Shawn ROWE 7-dic-92 29 s JAM EH  Tokyo, JPN  1-ago-21 OLIMPICG
10 49.26 Malik METIVIER 9-oct-98 23 s CAN I#l Eugene, OR, USA 11-un-21 NCAA

11 4931 8 Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ ~ 5sep-94 27 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 26jun-21 CAMAYOR
12 49.79 Emmanuel NINO VILLALTA 14feb-95 26 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 30-may-21 CNMAYOR
13 49.82 Shakeem HALL-SMITH 21-abr-97 24 S BAH : Murfreesboro, TN, USA 16-may-21 CUSACH
14 50.21 Denzel VILLAMAN SILVERIO 17-jul-98 23 s DOM mm Gainesville, FL, USA 2-abr-21 FLORIDAREL
15 50.32 Omar CISNEROS BONORA 19-nov-89 32 s CUB E=  Getafe, ESP  25-un-21 NATCH

16 50.46 Fernando Arodi VEGA FELIX 19-feb-98 23 s MEeX H*B Queretaro, MEX 12-jun-21 CNABIERTO
17 50.48 Olivier McDANIEL 1-ene-92 29 s HAI HE  Miramar, FL, USA 5-jun-21 NacACNEWLIFE
18 50.56 Rasheeme GRIFFITH 3-may-00 21 'u23 BAR Ml Knoxville, TN, USA 10-abr-21 TENNESSEREL
19 50.67 Rivaldo Linsya LEACOCK 1-sep-98 23 s BAR EHl columbia, SC, USA 17-abr-21 USCOPEN
20 5091 Yoao ILLAS 204eb02 19 [ cus EE cCali, COL  2-dic-21 Panamou23
21 50.95 m Jahnaza FRANCIS 21-dic-00 21 ‘w23 SKN EEi Allendale, MI, USA 29-may-21 ALLENDALE
22 51.03 Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-oct-98 23 S ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 25-abr-21 CNU18U20
23 51.09 Lazaro RODRIGUEZ 17-jul-99 22 'u23 cuB BE= Cali, COL 30-nov-21 PANAMGU23
24 51.25 Andre Timothy COLEBROOK 8-mar-94 27 s BAH EE  McDonough, GA, USA 29-may-21 ATLANTAREL
25 51.28 Juander SANTOS AQUINO 7-may-95 26 s DpoM mm  Huelva, ESP  3-jun-21 IBEROMEET
26 51.47 Nathan FERGUSSON 6-jun-00 21 w23 BAR Ml Baton Rouge, LA, USA 3-abr-21 LSUBAYOU
27 51.53 Gabriel SLYTHE-LEVEILLE 25-jul-93 28 s CAN I#l Sherbrooke, CAN 11-jul-21 SHERBROOKE
28 51.63 Aljani BRIDGEWATER 5-ene-98 23 s SKN EEE GulfShores, AL, USA 28-may-21 GULFSHORES
29 51.91 Sergio Armando ESQUIVEL GUZMAN 4-may-99 22 u23 MEex Nl Cali, COL 2-dic-21 PANAMGU23
30 52.00 Wander MEDINA 15nov-94 27 S DOM mm  Santo Domingo, DOM 12-jun-21 FELIXSANCHEZ

CADICA
(0.91m) (-59.00)

DOB AGE

1 49.31 NR Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ 5sep-94 27 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 26-un-21 CAMAYOR
2 49.79 Emmanuel NINO VILLALTA 14-feb-95 26 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 30-may-21 CNMAYOR
3 51.03 Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-0ct-98 23 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 25-abr-21 CNU18U20
4 54.78 Luis Alonso GUEVARA OLIVAS 13-mar-00 21 U23 CRC = SanJose, CRC 9-jul-21 nacacuisuzs
5 54.96 Samuel Jose IBANEZ GUEVARA 7-jul-03 18 ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 5-jun-21 CNMAYOR
6 55.20 Joshua Daniel CLARKE CHAVARRIA 16-jun-02 19 CRC = SanJose, CRC 19-jun-21 INTREGION
7 56.24 Uriel Enmanuel BETETA HERNANDEZ 28-may-02 19 NCA == Managua, NCA 1-ago-21 CAU18U20
8 56.92 Luis GUIDO NCA == Managua, NCA 29-may-21 CNMAYOR
9 57.44 Miguel Alejandro GARCIA DE LEON 13-dic-97 24 S GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 5-jun-21 CNMAYOR
10 57.88 Denzel Joshua ALLEN MEDRANO 1-jul-02 19 mGUA “!  Managua, NCA 1-ago-21 CAU18U20
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(0.84m) (-59.00)

DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 51.84 Antonio FORBES l-ene-06 15 EUEY JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 15-may-21 ISSACHAMPS
2 51.95 Roshawn CLARKE 1-jul-04 17 QUEY IAM B San Jose, CRC 9-jul-21 nacacuisuzs
3 52.16 Shamer BLAKE 13-feb-05 16 LY JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 15-may-21 ISSACHAMPS
4 52.52 Shamari JENNINGS l-ene-06 15 EUEY JAM B Kingston, JAM 15-may-21 ISSACHAMPS
5 53.39 Shimar BAIN 17-ene-04 17 JUEY BAH EE=  San Jose, CRC 9-jul-21 Nacacuisuzs
6 53.39 Ryder KING l-ene-04 17 JUEY CAN I*l Toronto, CAN 8-ago-21 TORONTO
7 54.98 Clinton LAGUERRE 1-ene-04 17 WUEY BAH B Nassau, BAH 20-mar21 NASSAU
8 55.45 Robert STAN 1-ene-04 17 JUEY CAN I+l Toronto, CAN 8-ago-21 TORONTO
9 55.51 Jeshua VELEZ 1-ene-04 17 QBRI PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 11un-21 CNFAPUR
10 55.66 Eduardo LOYA l-ene-05 16 QUEN MEx H*B  Monterrey, MEX 4-jul-21 JUEGOSNAC
11 55.92 Lavardo DEVEAUX 8-sep-05 16 WUEY BAH EE=  Nassau, BAH 22-may-21 STARPERFORM
12 56.92 Jean BENITEZ 1-ene-04 17 JUEA MEX H*B Cdad Mexico, MEX 19-jun-21 FORTALEZA
13 56.94 Oliver PALMA 15-mar-06 15 WUENNCA == Managua, NCA 1-ago-21 CAU18U20
14 57.14 Irving Hassan CASTRO l-ene-04 17 QUEA Mex 'l Nayarit, MEX 9-abr-21 COPATEPIC
15 57.77 Jose Manuel CANTU 1-ene-04 17 WUER Mex B*B  Sonora, MEX 24-abr-21 CONTROLTEC
16 57.92 Gabriel RUIZ SILVA l-ene-04 17 QB PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 11-un-21 CNFAPUR
17 58.30 Jimmy Argey CARTER QUINTANILLA 24-abr-04 17 QUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
18 58.95 Luis Diego GOMEZ BARRANTES 19-ene-04 17 WUEI CRC = San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
19 59.18 Fransue Roney VILLALOBOS GONZALEZ 9-may-04 17 QBN CRC = San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
20 59.39 Joseph Paul OBANDO CHAVES 22-sep-05 16 QUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 19-jun-21 INTREGION
21 59.55 Bladimir COCIO SALAZAR 29-sep-05 16 QUEN PAN &™ Managua, NCA 1-ago-21 CAU18U20
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STEEPLECHASE

WR 7.53.63 - Saif Saaeed Shaheen (QAT) - Bruxelles BEL - 03SEP2004 NACAC  8.00.45 - Evan Jager (USA) - Paris FRA - 04JUL2015
WR U20 7.58.66 - Stephen Cherono (KEN) - Bruxelles BEL - 24AG02001 CADICA  8.46.45 - Hugo Allan Garcia Molina (GUA) - Kobe JPN - 02SEP1985
WB U18 (2000m) 5.19.99 - Meresa Kahsay (ETH) - Donetsk UKR - 12JUL2013

(3000m) (-10.25.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 8.13.56 Matthew HUGHES 3-ago-89 32 s CAN I#*l  Tokyo, JPN  30-jul-21 OLIMPICG

8.14.69 Hillary BOR 22-nov-89 32 s USA = Monaco, MON 9-jul-21 DIAMONDL

3 8.16.99 John GAY 7-nov96 25 s CAN I#l  Tokyo, JPN  30-jul-21 OLIMPICG
4 8.17.31 Benard KETER 25-may-92 29 s USA E= Tokyo, JPN  30-jul-21 OLIMPICG
5 8.17.74 Isaac UPDIKE 21-mar92 29 s USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 23-abr-21 USATFGP
6 8.18.49 Mason FERLIC 5-ago-93 28 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 23-abr-21 USATFGP
7 8.24.40 Jean-Simon DESGAGNES 26-jul-98 23 s CAN I#l Portland, OR, USA 28-may-21 PORTLFEST
8 8.30.70 Ryan SMEETON 26-oct-98 23 s CAN I*l Eugene, OR, USA 11-un-21  NCAA
9 8.46.50 Arturo Israel REYNA TRISTAN 14-sep-98 23 s MEex Bl Azusa, CA, USA 25-jul-21  AZUSA
10 8.47.75 Cesar Daniel GOMEZ PONCE 25-nov-01 20 ' U23 MEX E'  Leavenworth, ks, USA 1-may-21 KANSASQUALI
11 8.53.90 m Carlos Alcides SANTOS TOBAR 7-jun-00 21 U23 ESA == Springfield, MA, USA 15-may-21 ECACIC4A
12 8.54.25 Ricardo ESTREMERA 11-mar-86 35 s PUR E= Leavenworth, ks, USA 1-may-21 KANSASQUALI
13 8.57.21 Gerardo VILLAREAL 15-may-01 20 'v23 MEX "l Sinaloa, MEX 26-mar-21 FESTMFONDO
14 8.59.55 Javier QUINTANA MARQUEZ 15-0ct-91 30 s Mex B*l  Nayarit, MEX 9-abr-21 COPATEPIC
15 9.06.4 Michael CAMERON 13-0ct-90 31 s JAM EEH  Bury st Edmunds, GBR 15-may-21 WESTSUFFOLK
16 9.12.38 Cesar Enrique PERAZA RODRIGUEZ 13-ago-97 24 S ESA == SanJose, CRC 26-jun-21 CAMAYOR
17 9.16.88 Julio Cesar AVILES HUETE 15un97 24 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 26-jun-21 CAMAYOR
18 9.22.96 Paulo de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ 18-feb-04 17 QUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 28-ago-21 CNASOC
19 9.25.67 m Brandon Alexanderz BARRANTES CALDERON 28-oct-02 19 JUZIl CRC = San Jose, CRC 30-may-21 CNMAYOR
20 9.26.00 Edicto MEJIA CALDERON 9-0ct-95 26 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 22-may-21  CNSUP
21 9.33.07 Didier RODRIGUEZ RUIZ 25-ene-98 23 s PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 26-jun-21 CAMAYOR
22 9.39.32 Robin Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ 27-ene97 24 S CRC == council Bluff, IA, USA 1-may-21 NJCAACH
23 9.46.24 Brayan Omar TACAM GARCIA 16-feb-00 21 ' U23 GUA [“I Guatemala, GUA 20-may-21 TMAAYOR
24 9.47.85 Samuel MORALES FANTAUZZI 1-ago-00 21 u23 PUR E= Barrancas, PUR 8-may-21 FAPUR2
25 9.51.28 Alexis BAUTISTA 28-ene-89 32 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 22-may-21  CNSUP
26 9.56.16 Marcial Eduardo RODRIGUEZ VARGAS 7-dic-01 20 U23 NCA m= SanJose, CRC 11-jul-21 NAcAcU18U23
27 10.06.84 Jonathan CACERES PUR E= Carolina, PUR 13-jun-21 CNFAPUR
28 10.10.90 Jose Enrique PEREZ HEREDIA 7-sep-95 26 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 22-may21 CNSUP
29 10.21.18 Leudis BROOKS 29-ene-99 22 (U233 cus E= Cali, COL 4-dic-21 PANAMGU23
30 10.23.98 Pedro Ivan SARAVIA ORELLANA 19-may-03 18 m ESA == San Salvador, ESA 25-abr-21 CNU18U20
31 10.24.90 Julio Doroteo MEDINA 1-ago-98 23 s DOM -] Santo Domingo, DOM 22-may-21  CNSUP

CADICA

(0.91m) (-59.00)

RANK  MARK DOB AGE cAT NAT

1 8.53.90 B Carlos Alcides SANTOS TOBAR 7-jun-00 21 U23 ESA == Springfield, MA, USA 15-may-21 ECACIC4A
2 9.12.38 Cesar Enrique PERAZA RODRIGUEZ 13-ago97 24 S ESA == SanJose, CRC 26-jun-21 CAMAYOR
3 9.16.88 Julio Cesar AVILES HUETE 154un97 24 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 26-jun-21 CAMAYOR
4 92567 [N Brandon Alexanderz BARRANTES CALDERON 28-oct02 19 [BBJ cRc = san Jose, CRC s0.may-21 CNMAYOR
5 9.33.07 Didier RODRIGUEZ RUIZ 25-ene-98 23 s PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 26-jun-21 CAMAYOR
6 9.39.32 Robin Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ 27-ene97 24 S CRC == Council Bluff, 1A, USA 1-may-21 NJCAACH
7 9.46.24 Brayan Omar TACAM GARCIA 16-feb-00 21 'U23 GUA [“I Guatemala, GUA 20-may-21 TMAYOR
8 9.53.00 Paulo de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ 18-feb-04 17 U] CRC = Cali, COL  4-dic-21 PANAMGU23
9 9.56.16 Marcial Eduardo RODRIGUEZ VARGAS 7-dic-01 20 U23 NCA == SanJose, CRC 11-jul-21 NacAcU18U23
10 10.23.98 Pedro Ivan SARAVIA ORELLANA 19-may-03 18 m ESA == San Salvador, ESA 25-abr-21 CNU18U20
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(2000m) (-7.30.00)

RANK  MARK DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 5.52.74 Kirk DAWKINS l-ene-03 18 HUPLN JIAM B Kingston, JAM 15:may-21 ISSACHAMPS
2 5.53.74 Rivaldo MARSHALL l-ene-03 18 JIELY JAM EEH  Kingston, JAM 15-may-21 ISSACHAMPS
3 6.04.80 Matthew GORDON l-ene-04 17 LY JIAM B4 Kingston, JAM 15-may-21 ISSACHAMPS
4 6.07.44 [0 Paulo de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ 18-feb-04 17 Y CRC =  San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
5 6.08.01 Ricardo Yahir AMADOR l-ene-04 17 QUEA Mex 'l Nayarit, MEX 9-abr-21 COPATEPIC
6 6.12.01 Romoy GRANT l-ene-02 19 WIELY JAM B Kingston, JAM 15-may-21 ISSACHAMPS
7 6.22.71 Auder Andre FRANCO SALAZAR l-ene-05 16 QUEY GUA [0 Managua, NCA 1-ago-21 CAU18U20
8 6.24.09 Alejandro Emmanuel HERNANDEZ l-ene-04 17 QUER mex B+l Nayarit, MEX 9-abr-21 COPATEPIC
9 6.28.87 Esteban OSES CAMPOS 12-feb-04 17 QUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
10 6.29.15 Victor Daniel PEREZ l-ene-04 17 JUEA Mex Bl Nayarit, MEX 9-abr-21 COPATEPIC
11 6.29.75 Miguel Angel LOPEZ l-ene-04 17 QUER mex B+l Nayarit, MEX 3-jun-21 GPNAYARIT
12 6.47.37 Cristopher Miguel GARITA ZAMORA 14-feb-05 16 PUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
13 6.47.89 Werner Emmanuel SAPON YAX l-ene-04 17 QUL GUA [“I Guatemala, GUA 15-abr-21 CNU18U20
14 6.48.44 Jose Rodolfo SOTOJ FIGUEROA l-ene-04 17 QUL GUA [“ll Guatemala, GUA 15-abr-21 CNU18U20
15 6.49.48 Rolando PAO l-ene-04 17 QUEINCA == Managua, NCA 1-ago-21 CAU18U20
16 6.56.44 Andrey Alejandro MORALES MADRIGAL 3-jul-05 16 N CRC = San Jose, CRC 30-may-21 CNMAYOR
17 7.02.88 m Esteban Luciano RIVERA ZEPEDA 16-ago-05 16 WUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 14-mar-21 FESTC2
18 7.08.99 Salvador Stanley SANTANA TORRES 27-jun-05 16 JUER ESA == San Salvador, ESA 14-mar21 FESTC2
19 7.11.84 Ever Isai FLORES SANDOVAL 10-jun-04 17 QUERESA == San Salvador, ESA 25-abr-21 CNU18U20
20 7.15.24 Rodolfo LOPEZ l-ene-04 17 UEINCA == Managua, NCA 1-may-21 CNU18U20
21 7.18.98 Jonathan Javier DIAZ SERRANO 1-ene-04 17 EUEY PUR B= Barrancas, PUR 8-may-21 FAPUR2
22 7.19.11 Luis Gustavo RAMIREZ PERDOMO l-ene-06 15 QUER GUA [“ll Guatemala, GUA 12-mar-21 TNAC1820
23 7.21.69 Gabriel PICON l-ene-04 17 UEINCA == Managua, NCA 1-may-21 CNU18U20
24 7.30.82 Hernan QUINTANILLA 1-ene-04 17 MUEI NCA == Managua, NCA 1-may-21 CNU18U20
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4X 100 RELAYS Best 30 teams

WR 36.84 - (Nesta Carter, Michael Frater, Yohan Blake, Usain Bolt) JAM - London, GBR - 11AG02012
WRU20 38.62 - (Arian Smith, Justin Ofotan, Marcellus Moore, Matthew Boling) USA - San Jose CRC - 20JUL2019
NACAC 36.84 - (Nesta Carter, Michael Frater, Yohan Blake, Usain Bolt) JAM - London GBR - 11AG02012
CADICA  39.25 - (Rolando Blanco, Oscar Meneses, Jose Meneses, Jose Tinoco) GUA - La Habana CUB - 30JUL2000
RANK  MARK TEAM
1 37.70 A.Brown,J.Blake,B.Rodney,A.DeGrasse
2 37.82 J.Minzie,J.Forte,Y.Blake,0.Seville
3 38.10 T.Bromell,F.Kerley,R.Baker,C.Gillespie
4 38.33 A.Powell,J.Forte,Y.Blake,O.Bailey
5 38.49 B.Boateng,J.Blake,A.Brown
6 38.60 Florida State .
7 38.61 A.Monfries,B.Levell,A.Gilipps,S.Davison 1-ene-02
8 38.63 K.Benjamin,E.Harrison,A.Hislop,R.Thompson .
9 38.85 North Carolina A&T
10 38.94 Clemson
11 39.21 Cuba
12 39.22 T.Tracey,N.Ellis,Y.Blake,O.Bailey
13 39.27 Y.Martinez,C.Valdez,J.Gonzalez,Y.Andujar
14 39.37 Nuevo Leon
15 39.51 Bahamas
16 39.75 K.Benjamin,J.Richards,T.Edwards,A.Colthrust
17 39.81 Trinidad and Tobago
18 39.99 Antigua and Barbuda
19 40.01 Mexico
20 40.13 Saint Vincent and Grenadines
21 40.30 K.Bledman,R.Thompson,J.Elcock,K.Greaux
22 40.49 K.Dean,K.Pennerman,l.Kerr,K.Thompson
23 40.58 Puerto Rico .
24 40.76 Swift Athletics 1-ene-02
25 40.79 Antigua and Barbuda U18 1-ene-04
26 41.29 L.Guevara,S.Calimore,J.Monge,E.Nifio .
27 41.55 G.Lomeli,L.Ferreiro,J.Martinez,G.Campos 1-ene-99
28 41.68 A.Andrews,W.McCoy,D.Rolle,T.Jones 1-ene-02
29 41.97 F.Perez,W.Encarnacion,A.Feliz,C.Jasmin 1-ene-99
30 42.23 J.Rodriguez,V.Steiner,F.Bonilla,P.Braghieri
31 42.29 G.Solis,M.Garcia,M.Negrete,K.Glenn
32 42.74 J.Ahmad,M.Anderson,R.Monsanto,S.Gill

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

NAT
cAN [+l
IAM B4
USA E=
JAM A
cAN [+1
.. USA =
19 B am
.. TIO ™
USA E=
USA B=
cus E=
JAM A
DOM mm
Mex B+l
BAH E=
TTO0 BN
TT0 N
ANT EH
Mex Il
VIN B+l
TT0 BN
BAH E=
. . PR E
19 WL BAH E=
17 JUHE ANT
) CRC =
22 u23 Mex Il

19 %) ean

22 u23 pOM

SR
QHHERN

PLACE
Tokyo, JPN
Tokyo, JPN
Tokyo, JPN

Spanish Town, JAM
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Nairobi, KEN
Tokyo, JPN
Austin, TX, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
La Habana, CUB
Miramar, FL, USA
Ibague, COL
Queretaro, MEX
Nassau, BAH
Miramar, FL, USA
Prairie View, TX, USA
Nassau, BAH
Austin, TX, USA
Spanish Town, JAM
Miramar, FL, USA
Miramar, FL, USA
Carolina, PUR
Nassau, BAH
Miramar, FL, USA
San Jose, CRC
Cali, cOL
San Jose, CRC
Cali, COL
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

DATE
6-ago-21
5-ago-21
5-ago-21
8-may-21
24-abr-21
11-jun-21
22-ago-21
5-ago-21
27-mar-21
9-jun-21
17-abr-21
5-jun-21
24-abr-21
12-jun-21
28-jun-21
5-jun-21
25-may-21
28-jun-21
27-mar-21
8-may-21
5-jun-21
5-jun-21
19-mar-21
10-abr-21
5-jun-21
26-jun-21
2-dic-21
10-jul-21
2-dic-21
26-jun-21
26-jun-21
26-jun-21

EVENT
OLIMPICG
OLIMPICG
OLIMPICG
QUALITRIAL
LSUGOLD

NCAA
WCU20
OLIMPICG
TEXASREL
NCAA
CONFRVEL2
NACACNEWLIFE

NATCH
CNABIERTO

NATCH
NACACNEWLIFE
PRAIRIEVIEW

NATCH
TEXASREL
QUALITRIAL
NACACNEWLIFE
NACACNEWLIFE
SPRINGBREAK
NASSAU
NACACNEWLIFE
CAMAYOR
PANAMGU23
NACACU18U23
PANAMGU23
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
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4X400 RELAYS Best 30 teams

WR 2.54.29 - (Andrew Valmon, Quincy Watts, Harry Reynolds, Michael Johnson) USA - Stuttgart GER - 22AUG1993
MIXED 3.09.34 - (Wilbert London, Allyson Felix, Courtney Okolo, Michael Cherry) USA - Doha QAT - 29SEP2019
WRU20 3.00.33 - (Zachary Shinnick, Josephus Lyles, Brian Herron, Sean Hooper) USA - Trujillo PER - 23JUL2017

NACAC 2.54.29 - (Andrew Valmon, Quincy Watts, Harry Reynolds, Michael Johnson) USA - Stuttgart GER - 22AUG1993
CADICA  3.05.11 (Gary Robinson, Nery Brenes, Jarlex Lynch, Gerald Drummond) CRC - Toronto CAN - 24JUL2015

RANK  MARK
1 2.55.70
2.57.77

3 2.58.60
4 2.58.76
5 2.59.29
6 3.00.23
7 3.00.75
8 3.02.87
9 3.03.20
10 3.03.51
11 3.03.51
12 3.04.17
13 3.05.76
14 3.06.01
15 3.07.85
16 3.08.85
17 3.10.74
18 3.12.73
19 3.13.72
20 3.19.86
21 3.20.69
22 3.25.48
23 3.26.04
24 3.26.91
25 3.29.67
26 3.29.80
27 3.31.23
28 3.32.16
29 3.32.63
30 3.38.55

OUTDOOR RANKING

TEAM
M.Cherry,M.Norman,B.Deadmon,R.Benjamin
T.Stewart,R.Ross,B.Deadmon,V.Norwood
D.Lendore,).Richards,M.Cedenio,D.St.Hillaire
D.Gaye,C.Taylor,J.Hyde,N.Allen
D.Gaye,).Hyde,K.Bartley,N.Allen
North Carolina A&T
Adidas
W.McCoy,S.Gardiner,W.Miller,A.Rusell
L.Feliz,W.Encarnacion,L.Santos,A.Ogando
W.Miller,M.Mathieu,W.McCoy,A.Russell
W. Encarnacion,L.Feliz,L.Santos,A.Batista
L.Aviles,C.Salcido,E.Ramirez,V.Mendoza
M.Johnson,J.Bembridge, T.Hamm,D.Archer
L.Aviles,V.Mendoza,E.Ramirez,D.Stokes
Excelsior High
G.Campos,J.Diaz,J.Martinez,L.Ferreiro
C.Sherrod,K.Rolle,S.Smith,G.Seymour
Michoacan
Swifth Athletics U20
J.Monge,J.Elizondo,E.Nifio,G.Drummond
R.Moreno,P.Braghieri,S.Ibafiez,G.Erazo
Gigantes Carolina
CIJAH Hormigueros
G.Altamirano,M.Cook,A.Ricketts,).Hernandez
CAS
San Jose
Coronado
G.Neal,H.Card,).Ahmad,R.Mosanto
Kno Team Ponce
Academia de Atletismo 4:13

1-ene-02
1-ene-02
1-ene-99

1-ene-02

1-ene-02
1-ene-04
1-ene-02

1-ene-02
1-ene-02

1-ene-02

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

NAT

5
<
P12 FTIR I O O 2 I

|w}
(]
<
L | |
[ 1]

. . MEX
19 B9 .am
. . MEX
19 2] sam
22 u23 MEX
. . BAH
. . MEX
19 B san
. . CRC
. . ESA
19 QLN PUR
17 QR PUR
19 RFLE CRC
. . ESA
19 CRC
19 CRC
. . Bz &
19 [ rur =

GUA [*

ol | ol X

[0 H R RTH

PLACE
Tokyo, JPN
Tokyo, JPN
Tokyo, JPN
Tokyo, JPN
Tokyo, JPN

Austin, TX, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Nassau, BAH
Madrid, ESP
Miramar, FL, USA
Castellon, ESP
Miramar, FL, USA
Nairobi, KEN
Nassau, BAH
Kingston, JAM
Cali, cOL
Nassau, BAH
Queretaro, MEX
Satelitte Beach, FL, USA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Carolina, PUR
Carolina, PUR
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Carolina, PUR
Guatemala, GUA

DATE
7-ago-21
6-ago-21
6-ago-21
7-ago-21
6-ago-21
27-mar-21
17-abr-21
27-jun-21
18-jun-21
5-jun-21
29-jun-21
5-jun-21
22-ago-21
27-jun-21
15-may-21
3-dic-21
27-jun-21
13-jun-21
17-jul-21
27-jun-21
27-jun-21
13-jun-21
13-jun-21
11-jul-21
6-jun-21
11-dic-21
11-dic-21
27-jun-21
13-jun-21
5-jun-21

EVENT
OLIMPICG
OLIMPICG
OLIMPICG
OLIMPICG
OLIMPICG
TEXASREL
TOMIJONES

NATCH
MEETMADRID
NACACNEWLIFE
CANSINO
NACACNEWLIFE

WCuU20

NATCH
ISSACHAMPS
PANAMGU23

NATCH
CNABIERTO
SATELLITE
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CNFAPUR
CNFAPUR
NACACU18U23
CNMAYOR
JUEGOSNAC
JUEGOSNAC
CAMAYOR
CNFAPUR
CNMAYOR
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4X400 MIXED TEAM

RANK  MARK PLACE DATE EVENT

1 3.10.21 B3 L.Feliz,M.Paulino,A.Medina,A.Ogando . . . DOM mm Tokyo, JPN  31-jul-21 OLIMPICG
2 3.10.22 T.Stewart,K.Ellis,K.Whitney,V.Norwood . . . UsA = Tokyo, JPN  31-jul-21 OLIMPICG
3 3.11.39 E.Godwin,L.Irby,T.Manson,B.Deadmon . . . USA E= Tokyo, JPN  30-jul-21 OLIMPICG
4 31176 I8 S.Bailey,J.Bromfield,S.Williams,K.Bartley .. . JAMEM  Tokyo,JPN 30{ul-21 OLIMPICG
5 3.12.74 L.Feliz,M.Paulino,A.Medina,L.Santos . . . DOM mm Tokyo, JPN  30-jul-21 OLIMPICG
6 3.14.51 Bahamas . . . BAH E= Nassau, BAH 28jun-21 NATCH

7 3.14.95 S.Bailey,S.Williams,T.Jenkins,K.Bartley . . . JAM Ed Tokyo, JPN  30-jul-21 OLIMPICG
8 3.15.09 Trinidad and Tobago . . . TTO B Nassau, BAH 28-jun-21 NATCH

9 3.16.67 Y.Martinez,A.Medina,M.Paulino,A.Ogando . . . DOM mm Silesia, POL  1-may-21  WRCH

10 3.17.31 Mixed Team . .. cAN I#*l Montreal, CAN 27-jun-21 OLYTRIALS
11 3.20.71 S.Salmon,C.Taylor,0.McPherson,C.Young  1-ene-02 19 JUELN JAM B4 San Jose, CRC 11-jul-21 NAcAcu18u23
12 3.25.27 K.Rowe,R.Clarke,O.Brissett,D.Kennedy 1-ene-04 17 WUEYIAM B San Jose, CRC 11-jul-21 NAcAcu1su23
13 3.27.73 S.Bain,L.Cooper,J.Walcourt,S.Smith l-ene-04 17 JUEY BAH EE= San Jose, CRC 11-jul-21 NAcAcu1su23
14 3.28.28 A.Feliz,F.Cofil,L.Alonzo,F.Perez 1-ene-99 22 U23 DOM mm Cali, COL  4-dic-21 PANAMGU23
15 3.29.52 G.Lomeli,V.Talamantes,V.Gonzalez,|.Tinajero 1-ene-99 22 |u23 Mex W'l Cali, COL  4-dic-21 PANAMGU23
16 3.41.69 S.Wells,S.Miller,C.Taylor,K.Alcine l-ene-02 19 MBAH E= SanlJose, CRC 11-jul-21 Nacacuisu2s
17 3.44.49 Tola . ) . NCA = Managua, NCA 29-may-21 CNMAYOR
18 3.45.26 A.Muiioz,|.Hawkes,N.Calderon,A.Garcia l-ene-04 17 WEY CRC = San Jose, CRC 11-jul-21 NAcAcu1gu23
19 3.45.49 Nuevo Leon . ) . MEx B*l Queretaro, MEX 12-jun-21 CNABIERTO
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RACE WALK

WR WRU20

10000 37.58.6 - lvano Brugnetti (ITA) - Sesto San Giovanni ITA - 23JUL2005 10000 38.46.4 - Viktor Burayev (RUS) - Moskva RUS - 20MAY2000
20000 1h 17.25.6 - Bernardo Segura (MEX) - Bergen NOR - 07MAY1994 10km 37.44 - Zhen Wang (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 18SEP2010
20km 1h 16.36 - Yusuke Suzuki (JPN) - Nomi JPN - 15MAR2015 20km 1h 18.06 - Viktor Burayev (RUS) - Adler GER - 04MAR2001
50km 3h 32.33 - Yohann Diniz (FRA) - Zurich SUI - 15AUG2014 WB U18

10000 39.47.20 - Ding Chen (CHN) - Bydgoszcz POL - 11JULO8
NACAC CADICA
10000 38.26.4 - Daniel Garcia (MEX) - Sonder Omme DEN - 17MAY1997 10000 40.10.73 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 250CT2013
20000 1h 17.25.6 - Bernardo Segura (MEX) - Bergen NOR - 07MAY1994 10km 38.57 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999
20km 1h 17.56 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999 20000 1h 23.05.15 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 08AG02014
50km 3h 41.09 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Dudince SVK - 23MAR2013 20km 1h 17.46 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999

10000 RW (-55.00)

RANK  MARK

1 38.39.72
40.09.80

3 40.31.67
4 40.31.95
5 40.46.71
6 41.01.58
7 41.04.38
8 41.09.52
9 43.09.50
10 43.14.88
11 43.35.97
12 44.06.09
13 45.23.84
14  45.24.53
15 46.13.50
16  46.14.23
17 46.32.76
18  46.55.88
19  48.19.58
20 50.31.46
21 52.41.33
22 53.55.67

10KM RW (-55.00)

NAME
Evan DUNFEE
Andres Eduardo OLIVAS NUNEZ
Jose Eduardo ORTIZ FLORES
Ever Jair PALMA OLIVARES
Noel Ali CHAMA ALMAZAN
Jesus Tadeo VEGA ORTIZ
Bryan Alexander MATIAS ORTIZ
Jose Mariano ORDONEZ CHICAIJ
Braylin SANTANA TEJADA
Gabriel Antonio ALVARADO DAVILA
Oscar Macdaniel POP CHOC
Juan Manuel CALDERON ZUNIGA
Brayan Estiven MENDEZ LIEVANO
Jose Gilberto MENJIVAR AVILES
Yeudy Fabian BONILLA ALVAREZ
Luis Andres FALLAS NAVARRO
Allan Francisco SEGURA MEDINA
Frank Alberto HERNANDEZ SILVA
Jorge Luis MENDEZ BRITO
Adrian ENCARNACION

Fernando Antonio CASTANEDA ARAGON

Damian SANTIAGO

35km 2h 32.26 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - London GBR - 11AG02012
50km 3h 41.09 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Dudince SVK - 23MAR2013

DOB AGE cAT NAT
28-sep-90 31 s CAN
27-may-98 23 S MEX
8-mar-00 21 U23 GUA
18-mar-92 29 S MEX
15-sep-97 24 s MEX
23-may-94 27 S MEX
9-abr-05 16 RUER GUA
l-ene-01 20 U23 GUA
27-ene-92 29 s DOM
19-dic-04 17 RUER NCA
29-oct-01 20 U23 GUA
14-abr-99 22 U23 CRC
30-sep-03 18 MESA
22-ago-01 20 U23 ESA
2-nov-01 20 U23 CRC
28-jun-93 28 S CRC
23-dic-80 41 s CRC
10-feb-99 22 ' U23 ESA
29-0ct-90 31 s DOMm
1l-ene-95 26
3-feb-02 19

AGE cAT

I«
(U |

1 HL &2 &% B0 000000 H 2

PLACE
Burnaby, BC, CAN
Queretaro, MEX
Guatemala, GUA
Queretaro, MEX
Queretaro, MEX
Queretaro, MEX
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Santo Domingo, DOM
Managua, NCA
Guatemala, GUA

San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
Santo Domingo, DOM
Santo Domingo, DOM
San Salvador, ESA
Barrancas, PUR

DATE
12-jun-21
13-jun-21
20-may-21
13-jun-21
13-jun-21
13-jun-21
20-may-21
20-may-21
22-may-21
1-may-21
20-may-21
28-ago-21
3-jul-21
13-mar-21
19-jun-21
19-jun-21
14-mar-21
24-abr-21
22-may-21
22-may-21
13-mar-21

8-may-21

EVENT
HARRYJEROME
CNABIERTO
TMAYOR
CNABIERTO
CNABIERTO
CNABIERTO
TMAYOR
TMAYOR

CNSupP
CNU18U20
TMAYOR

CNASOC
TSELECTIVO

FESTC2
INTREGION
INTREGION
IITNFECOA
CNU18U20

CNSupP

CNSupP

FESTC2

FAPUR2

1 42.21
2 42.55
3 44.15
4 44.18
5 44.50
6 45.16
7 45.30
8 47.43
9 48.57
10 51.09
11 52.04
12 52.17
13 54.16
14 54.58
15 55.10
16 55.33
17 55.59

OUTDOOR RANKING

Cristian Donovan JUAREZ LOPEZ
Bryan Alexander MATIAS ORTIZ
Juan Felipez COY TEYUL
Samuel ALLEN
Gabriel Antonio ALVARADO DAVILA
Sebastian ESCUTIA BERMUDEZ
Angel MONTES DE OCA
Uziel Enrique COL CAAL
Brayan Fernando LOPEZ PEREZ
Osman Antonio FLORES SUAZO
Jacob LAWSON
Jose Luis MEJIA LOPEZ
Eduard Jesus ARIAS VASQUEZ
Ryan ALLEN
Kendall Arturo CASTILLO HERNANDEZ
Jorge Andres MUNOZ HIDALGO
Axel Gerardo PALMA CASTILLO

2-dic-02 19 RVLN MEX
9-abr-05 16 QUEN GUA
28-jun-03 18 WIPLR GUA
6-may-02 19 RVELY USA
19-dic-04 17 RUER NCA
1-ene-04 17 RUER MEX
1-ene-05 16 QUER MEX
1-ene-05 16 QUEE GUA
1-ene-03 18 WIZLN GUA
13-abr-83 38 S NCA
l-ene-03 18 MUSA
15-sep-84 37 S NCA

7-dic-02 19 CRC
l-ene-02 19 USA
20-sep-04 17 CRC
15-ago-02 19 CRC
16-ago-03 18 NCA

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

Dudince, SVK
Baja Verapaz, GUA
Baja Verapaz, GUA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Managua, NCA
Baja Verapaz, GUA
Chiquimula, GUA
Baja Verapaz, GUA
Baja Verapaz, GUA
Managua, NCA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
Philadelphia, PA, USA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA

20-mar-21
28-feb-21
28-feb-21
11-abr-21
21-feb-21
28-feb-21
12-jun-21
28-feb-21
28-feb-21
21-feb-21
11-abr-21
21-feb-21
21-feb-21
11-abr-21
21-feb-21
21-feb-21
21-feb-21

DUDINSKA
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
USTRIALSRW
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CAMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
USTRIALSRW
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
USTRIALSRW
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
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20000 RW (-1h 45.00)

RANK
1

O O NOOUVLILEA,WN

20 KM RW (-1h 45.00)

RANK

50 KM RW (-ah 30.00)

RANK

MARK
1h 23.47.47
1h 27.23.72
1h 29.26.50
1h 30.17.87
1h 30.39.83
1h 33.39.29
1h 33.41.47
1h 38.36.82
1h 42.36.48
1h 43.18.84

MARK
1h 19.54
1h 20.23
1h 20.32
1h 20.35
1h 20.36
1h 20.43
1h 23.01
1h 24.33
1h 26.00
1h 28.04
1h 28.07
1h 28.09
1h 35.32
1h 35.38
1h 41.08
1h 45.10

MARK
3h47.01
3h 48.56
3h 49.20
3h 50.47
3h 50.59
3h 53.30
3h 56.53
4h 09.48
4h 10.56
4h 16.25
4h 19.21
4h 20.36
4h 47.46

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Jose Eduardo ORTIZ FLORES
Saul MENA GOMEZ
Nick CHRISTIE
Deiby Jose CORDERO ZUNIGA
Juan Manuel CALDERON ZURNIGA
Oscar Macdaniel POP CHOC
Ismael BERNAL MEJIA
Luis Andres FALLAS NAVARRO
Yeudy Fabian BONILLA ALVAREZ
Frank Alberto HERNANDEZ SILVA

NAME
Andres Eduardo OLIVAS NUNEZ
Noel Ali CHAMA ALMAZAN
Jesus Tadeo VEGA ORTIZ
Jose Oswaldo CALEL SIS
Julio Cesar SALAZAR ENRIQUEZ
Jose Eduardo ORTIZ FLORES
Jose Alejandro BARRONDO XUC
Jose Maria RAYMUNDO COX
Daniel NEHNEVA)

Yassir Ameth CABRERA LOPEZ
Nick CHRISTIE
Emmanuel CORVERA
Juan Manuel CALDERON ZUNIGA
Jordan CRAWFORD
Luis Andres FALLAS NAVARRO
Gabriel Mauricio CALVO AGUILAR

NAME
Bernardo Uriel BARRONDO GARCIA
Luis Angel SANCHEZ PEREZ
Horacio NAVA REZA

Luis Amauri BUSTAMANTE FRANCO

Evan DUNFEE
Ever Jair PALMA OLIVARES
Jose Leyver OJEDA BLAS
Jose Leonidas ROMERO IRIAS
Nicholas CHRISTIE
Deiby Jose CORDERO ZUNIGA
Anthony Joseph GRUTTADAURO
Mathieu BILODEAU
Joel PFAHLER

DOB AGE CcAT NAT

8-mar-00
2-mar-01
29-sep-91
13-dic-92
14-abr-99
29-oct-01
3-jun-99
28-jun-93
2-nov-01
10-feb-99

21
20

u23
u23

DOB AGE CcAT NAT

27-may-98
15-sep-97
23-may-94
8-ago-98
8-jul-93
8-mar-00
16-sep-96
1-sep-93

28-ene-88
29-sep-91
25-mar-93
14-abr-99
4-ene-00
28-jun-93
20-abr-91

30
28
22
21
28
30

S
u23
u23

S

S

DOB AGE CcAT NAT

5-jun-93
15-dic-93
20-ene-82
10-jun-84
28-sep-90
18-mar-92
12-nov-85
8-jul-83
29-sep-91
13-dic-92
11-dic-97
27-nov-83
27-sep-90

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

S

w u u nu . unu u.unu u v u unu u

GUA
Mex Il
USA =
CRC =
CRC =
GUA
Mex Il
CRC =
CRC =
ESA =
Mex Il
Mex Il
mMex Il
GUA [
Mex Il
GUA
GUA
GUA
UsA E=
PAN ™
USA ==
UsA E=
CRC =
USA ==
CRC =
CRC =
GUA
GUA
mMex Il
Mex Il
cAN [+1
mMex Il
Mex Il
HON
UsA ==
CRC =
USA =
cAN I+l
UsA ==

PLACE
Cali, COL
Cali, cOL

Chula Vista, CA, USA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Cali, cOL
Cali, cOL
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA

PLACE
Dudince, SVK
Dudince, SVK

La Coruiia, ESP
La Coruiia, ESP
Murcia, ESP
Dudince, SVK
Dudince, SVK
La Coruiia, ESP
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Guayaquil, ECU
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
San Jose, CRC
Philadelphia, PA, USA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

PLACE
Dudince, SVK
Dudince, SVK
Dudince, SVK
Dudince, SVK

Tokyo, JPN
Dudince, SVK
Tokyo, JPN
Dudince, SVK
Santee, CA, USA
Dudince, SVK
Santee, CA, USA
Tokyo, JPN
Santee, CA, USA

DATE
1-dic-21
1-dic-21
30-may-21
18-abr-21
18-abr-21
1-dic-21
1-dic-21
29-may-21
18-abr-21
10-abr-21

DATE
20-mar-21
20-mar-21
5-jun-21
5-jun-21
14-mar-21
20-mar-21
20-mar-21
5-jun-21
11-abr-21
7-may-21
11-abr-21
11-abr-21
21-feb-21
11-abr-21
21-feb-21
21-feb-21

DATE
20-mar-21
20-mar-21
20-mar-21
20-mar-21
6-ago-21
20-mar-21
6-ago-21
20-mar-21
28-feb-21
20-mar-21
28-feb-21
6-ago-21
28-feb-21

EVENT
PANAMGU23
PANAMGU23
CHULAVISTA4
CNU18U20
CNU18U20
PANAMGU23
PANAMGU23
CNMAYOR
CNU18U20

FESTPS3

EVENT
DUDINSKA
DUDINSKA
GPLACORUNA
GPLACORURA
CNMARCHA
DUDINSKA
DUDINSKA
GPLACORUNA
USTRIALSRW
PANAMRW(CH
USTRIALSRW
USTRIALSRW
CNMARCHA
USTRIALSRW
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA

EVENT
DUDINSKA
DUDINSKA
DUDINSKA
DUDINSKA
OLIMPICG
DUDINSKA
OLIMPICG
DUDINSKA

SANTEE
DUDINSKA
SANTEE
OLIMPICG
SANTEE
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HIGH JUMP (+2.10)

WR 2.45 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - Salamanca ESP - 24JUL1993

WR U20

2.37 - Draqutin Topic (YUG) - Plovdiv BUL - 12AUG1990

2.37 - Steve Smith (GBR) - Seoul KOR - 20SEP1992

WB U18

RANK  MARK
1 2.36
2.33

3 2.33
4 2.33
5 231
6 2.30
7 2.30
8 2.30
9 2.28
10 2.27
11 2.25
12 2.25
13 2.24
14 2.24
15 2.24
16 2.21
17 2.20
18 2.20
19 2.20
20 2.20
21 2.19
22 2.15
23 2.15
24 2.14
25 2.12
26 2.10
27 2.10

CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 2.09
2.08

3 2.00
4 2.00
5 2.00
6 1.96
7 1.93
8 1.88
9 1.87
10 1.85
11 1.85
12 1.85
13 1.85
14 1.85
15 1.85
16 1.85

OUTDOOR RANKING

2.33 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 19MAY1984

NAME
Juvaughn HARRISON
Darryl SULLIVAN
Shelby McEWEN
Django LOVETT

Edgar Alejandro RIVERA MORALES

Erik KYNARD
Jeron ROBINSON
Michael MASON
Donald THOMAS

Luis Enrique ZAYAS

Luis Joel CASTRO RIVERA

Erick Josue PORTILLO
Clayton BROWN
Derek DROUIN
Jamal WILSON
Shaun MILLER
Romaine BECKFORD
David Adley SMITH
Trevor George BARRY
Lushane WILSON
Aiden GROUT
Raymond RICHARDS
Jair Ramon PORTILLO
Marcus GELPI
Mikey FERDINAND
Jean Carlos RAMIREZ

Jesus Jafet JAIME PARDO

NAME

Ken Israel FRANZUA NORALES
David BOSQUEZ GRIMALDO
Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA
Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA

Kerwin CASTILLO

Byron Yoel VILLALOBOS CLARK
Victor Manuel SAAVEDRA RODRIGUEZ
Mauricio GALINDO VEGA

Alonzo GAITAN RIVAS

Piero Rafael BRAGHIERI PERALTA
Elias Jose OCAMPO RODRIGUEZ
Mundo Eduardo PERALTA VENEGAS
Julio Alberto FLORES CRUZ
Byron Yoel VILLALOBOS CLARK
Sheymark Isaac RAMIREZ DENNIS
Diego Jose REYES RODRIGUEZ

NACAC
CADICA

2.45 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - Salamanca ESP - 24JUL1993

2.22 - Alexander Bowen (PAN) - Panama PAN - 22JUN2019

DOB AGE CcAT NAT

30-abr-99
28-dic-97
6-abr-96
6-jul-92
13-feb-91
3-feb-91
30-abr-91
30-sep-86
1-jul-84
7-jun-97
29-ene-91
5-oct-00
8-dic-96
6-mar-90
1-sep-88
30-jul-01
9-jul-03
2-may-92
14-jun-83
11-sep-98
25-jun-02
28-abr-01
28-sep-02
16-feb-02
1-ene-98
2-ene-96
2-ene-02

22 u23 USA
24 s USA
25 s USA
29 s CAN
30 s MEX
30 s USA
30 s USA
35 s CAN
37 s BAH
24 s CUB
30 s PUR
21 u23 MEX
25 s JAM
31 s CAN
33 s BAH
20 u23 BAH
18 I!:lJAM
29 s PUR
38 s BAH
23 s JAM
19 m CAN
20 s JAM
19 MEX
19 PUR
23 s LCA
25 s CuB

DOB AGE cAT NAT

1-mar-98
26-ene-01
5-dic-00
2-dic-95
1-ene-02
8-feb-00
23-oct-01
21-jul-00
26-ene-04
2-oct-02
26-jul-02
20-jun-97
28-jun-00
8-feb-00
9-ene-04
1-mar-06

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

23 s GUA
20 Uu23 PAN
21 u23 ESA
26 S GUA

-
-

e

=MmMAN =

=

HNAMAAN

-
*
-

19 19 ] =

21 u23 CRC
20 U23 PAN
21 U23 GUA
17 QiR PAN
19 QLN ESA
19 QFLE CRC
24 s CRC
21 u23 NCA
21 u23 CRC
17 QUER CRC
15 QUER ESA

PLACE
College Station, TX, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Montreal, CAN

Samorin, SVK
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Burnaby, BC, CAN

Geneve, SUI

Castellon, ESP

Salinas, PUR
Monterrey, MEX
College Station, TX, USA
Toronto, CAN

Doha, QAT

San Jose, CRC
San Angelo, TX, USA
Miramar, FL, USA

Samorin, SVK
Kingston, JAM
Toronto, CAN
Kingston, JAM

Tepic, MEX
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Austin, TX, USA
La Habana, CUB

Nayarit, MEX

PLACE
Guatemala, GUA
Greenfield, SD, USA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Clovis, CA, USA
Managua, NCA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA

DATE
14-may-21
14-may-21
22-may-21
27-jun-21
2-jun-21
3-abr-21
7-may-21
12-jun-21
12-jun-21
29-jun-21
17-abr-21
1-jul-21
14-may-21
21-may-21
28-may-21
11-jul-21
6-feb-21
10-abr-21
2-jun-21
19-jun-21
1-ago-21
20-mar-21
9-abr-21
30-may-21
26-mar-21
5-mar-21
3-jun-21

DATE
20-may-21
10-abr-21
20-may-21
5-jun-21
1-ago-21
28-ago-21
26-jun-21
14-may-21
31-jul-21
13-feb-21
13-mar-21
13-mar-21
29-may-21
19-jun-21
19-jun-21
3-jul-21

EVENT
SECCH
SECCH
USAFTFEST
OLYTRIALS
PTSMEETING
CHULAVISTAL
TOMTELLEZ
HARRYJEROME
ATLETICA
CANSINO
SALTLANZ1
JUEGOSNAC
SECCH
TORONTO
DIAMONDL
NACACU18U23
ASU
MIRAMARINV
PTSMEETING
ALLCOMERS
TORONTO
VELFEST8
COPATEPIC
CHULAVISTA4
TEXASREL
CONFRONT3
GPNAYARIT

EVENT
TMAYOR
SDAKOTACHLL
TMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CAU18U20
CNASOC
CAMAYOR
MOUNTAINCH
CAU18U20
FESTSL1
IITNFECOA
IITNFECOA
CNMAYOR
INTREGION
INTREGION
TSELECTIVO
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POLE VAULT (+4.50)

WR 6.18 (i) - Armand Duplantis (SWE) - Glasgow GBR - 15FEB2020 NACAC 6.06 - Sam Kendricks (USA) - Des Moines IA USA - 27JUL2019
WRU20 6.05 - Armand Duplantis (SWE) - Berlin GER - 12AUG2018 CADICA  5.35 - Natan Armando Rivera (ESA) - Austin TX USA - 28MAR2019
WBU18 5.60 (i) - Matvei Volkov (BLR) - Lodz POL - 12FEB2021

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CcAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 5.97 Christopher NILSEN 13-ene-98 23 s USA E= Tokyo, JPN  3-ago-21 OLIMPICG
5.93 Sam KENDRICKS 7-sep-92 29 s USA E Zurich, SUI  9-sep-21 DIAMONDL
3 5.87 KC LIGHFOOT 11-nov-99 22 U23 USA = Zagreb, CRO 14-sep-21 HANZEKOVICA
4 5.80 Matthew LUDWIG 5-jul-96 25 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 21-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
5 5.80 Jacob WOOTEN 22-abr-97 24 s USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 21-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
6 5.45 Antonio Roberto RUIZ DOBBS 4-nov-96 25 s MEX 'l Houston, TX, USA 7-may-21 TOMTELLEZ
7 5.40 Jorge LUNA ESTES 8-jun-96 25 s MEX Bl chulavista, CA, USA 6-jun-21 CHULAVISTAS
8 5.40 Victor Manuel CASTILLERO HERNANDEZ 3-jun-93 28 s MEX Bl chulavista, CA, USA 6-jun-21 cHULAVISTAS
9 5.30 Nathan FILIPEK l-ene91 30 s CAN I*l Bolton, CAN 19-jun-21 BOLTON
10 5.21 Natan Armando RIVERA ALAS 12-dic-98 23 S ESA m=  College Station, TX, USA 10-abr-21 TEXASA&MINV
11 5.20 Pierce LePAGE 22-ene96 25 s CAN I*l Toronto, CAN 14-may-21 TORONTO
12 5.20 Daniel GLEASON l-ene-97 24 s CAN I*l Bolton, CAN 19-jun-21 BOLTON
13 5.20 Deryk THEODORE 18-ago-89 32 s CAN I*l  Bolton, CAN 19-jun-21 BOLTON
14 4.95 Fernando MARTINEZ RANGEL 22-dic-97 24 s MEX 'l Waco, TX, USA 3-abr-21 BAYLORINVT
15 4.92 Lindon VICTOR 28-feb-93 28 s GRN B chulaVista, CA, USA 25-abr-21 CHULAVISTA2
16 4,91 Ernesto COLLAZO 3-ene-00 21 23 PUR B= Fullerton, CA, USA 9-abr-21 FULLERTON
17 LT NR- | Christiaan HIGUEROS SANDOVAL 1amar9s 23 s GUA I Nayarit, MEX 10abr21 COPATEPIC
18 4.80 Yariel SOTO 20-may-00 21 'U23 PUR BE=  Knoxville, TN, USA 9-abr-21 TENNESSEREL
19 4.71 Mikey FERDINAND l-ene-98 23 s LCA I Canyon, TX, USA 7-may-21 LONESTARCH
20 4.70 Ayden OWENS 28-may-00 21 U23 PUR BE= Champaing, IL, USA 15-may-21 BIGTENCH
21 4.70 Daniel MACHADO MORALES 10-abr-03 18 m ESA == San Salvador, ESA 5-jun-21 CNMAYOR
22 4.70 Gabriel CUMBA s PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 12jun-21 CNFAPUR
23 4.60 Ken MULLINGS 28-abr-97 24 s BAH B Nassau, BAH 4-abr-21 EASTERCLASS
24 4.55 Josue LOUIS 31-0ct-87 34 s HAI EM  santaBarbara, CA USA 26-mar-21 ADAMSKLEIN
s ass [N Julio Alberto FLORES CRUZ 28jun-00 21 U23 NCA == San Jose, CRC 27-un-21 CAMAYOR
26 4.50 Diego Javier NAVAS ORTIZ 13-dic-04 17 JUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 13-mar-21 FESTC2
CADICA
RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CcAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 5.21 Natan Armando RIVERA ALAS 12-dic-98 23 S ESA == College Station, TX, USA 10-abr-21 TEXASA&MINV
4.90 m Christiaan HIGUEROS SANDOVAL 14-mar98 23 S GUA [ Tepic, MEX  10-abr-21 COPATEPIC
3 4.70 Daniel MACHADO MORALES 10-abr-03 18 m ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 5-jun-21 CNMAYOR
4 ass Y Julio Alberto FLORES CRUZ 28jun00 21 U23 NCA == SanJose, CRC 27-un-21 CAMAYOR
5 4.50 Diego Javier NAVAS ORTIZ 13-dic-04 17 QUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 13-mar21 FESTC2
6 4.20 Marcos Eugenio RIVERA ALAS 30-0ct-00 21 'U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 25-abr-21 CNU18U20
7 4.10 Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES 19-feb-04 17 WUEN GUA [“[ San Salvador, ESA 25-abr-21 CNU18U20
8 4.10 Marvin Alexander LARIOS CRUZ 30-mar-03 18 WP NCA == Managua, NCA 31-jul-21 CAU18U20
9 3.70 Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA 2-dic-95 26 S GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 15-abr-21 CNU18U20
10 3.60 Mauricio GALINDO VEGA 21-jul-00 21 'U23 GUA [“l Clovis, CA, USA 14-may-21 MOUNTAINCH
11 3.60 Ronald Steven ROJAS ALVARADO 29-sep-99 22 |U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 19-jun-21 INTREGION
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LONG JUMP (+7.45)

WR 8.95 (0.3) - Mike Powell (USA) - Tokyo JPN - 30AUG1991
WRU20 8.35(1.1) - Sergey Morgunov (RUS) - Cheboksary - 20JUN2012
WB U18 8.28 (1.8) - Maykel Masso (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 28MAY2016

RANK  MARK w
1 8.50 0.2
8.47 0.2
3 8.39 0.6
4 8.39 1.5
5 8.38 0.5
6 8.34 1.5
7 8.29 1.8
8 8.29 0.2
9 8.28 1.2
10 8.16 2.0
11 8.12 1.1
12 8.08 0.0
13 8.04 1.5
14 8.03 1.9
15 7.97 0.2
16 7.90 -1.0
17 7.88 1.0
18 7.85 2.0
19 7.82 0.0
20 7.81 13
21 7.79 1.9
22 7.77 1.8
23 7.65 0.9
24 7.58 0.0
25 7.58 0.8
26 7.57 13
27 7.52
28 7.51 0.9
29 7.47 1.4
30 7.46 1.8
31 7.46 1.6
WIND
RANK  MARK w
1 8.56 3.1
2 8.55 3.1
3 8.35 3.0
4 8.19 4.5
5 8.16 2.6

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Juan Miguel ECHEVARRIA
Juvaughn HARRISON
Maykel MASSO
Jeffrey HENDERSON
Marquis DENDY
Carey McLEOD
Corey CRAWFORD
Tajay GAYLE
Damian WARNER
Shakwon COKE
Lester Alcides LESCAY GAY
Wayne PINNOCK
Laquarn NAIRN
Tyrone Mark SMITH
Maikel Yorges VIDAL
Kelsey DANIEL
Scott JOSEPH
Tristan JAMES
Holland MARTIN
Jahnhai PERINCHIEF
Jesse THIBODEAU
Ifeanyichukwu OTUONYE
Pierce LePAGE
Kenneth Jamall GLENN SUAZO
Rasheed Shamir MILLER GUITY
Kizan DAVID
Michael WILLIAMS
Louis GORDON
Ayden OWENS
Che RICHARDS
Angel Mishai AVILA

NAME
Tajay GAYLE
Juan Miguel ECHEVARRIA
Steffin MCCARTER
Rayvon GREY
Treyton HARRIS

NACAC
CADICA

8.95 (0.3) - Mike Powell (USA) - Tokyo JPN - 30AUG1991
8.73 (1.2) - Irving Saladino (PAN) - Hengelo NED - 24MAY2008

DOB AGE CcAT NAT

11-ago-98
30-abr-99
8-may-99
19-feb-89
17-nov-92
14-abr-98
12-dic-91
2-ago-96
4-nov-89
7-oct-99
15-oct-01
24-oct-00
31-jul-96
7-ago-84
6-ene-00
17-abr-01
1-ene-01
1-ene-97
7-jun-98
13-dic-97
17-mar-97
27-jun-94
22-ene-96
22-jun-97
24-jul-00
11-ago-98
19-oct-91
1-ene-00
28-may-00
8-may-96
2-nov-96

23

S
u23
u23

w u u nu unu un

u23

cus =
USA
cuB
USA
USA
JAM
USA
JAM
CAN
JAM
cuB
JAM
BAH
BER
cuB
TTO

DAL NN

e

% I B

(@] w (@]
> > >
=2 I =2
IEMKE

(@]
e =
2 On
z
=B

ME MmN

DOB AGE CcAT NAT

2-ago-96
11-ago-98
19-ene-97
2-dic-97
15-jun-97

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

w u unu un

JAM Ed
cus E=
USA =
USA ==
USA =

PLACE
Tokyo, JPN
Eugene, OR, USA
La Habana, CUB
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Monaco, MON
Gotzis, AUT
Arkansas, KS, USA
La Habana, CUB
Knoxville, TN, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Cali, cOL
Cali, COL
Edmonton, CAN
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Marietta, GA, USA
Knoxville, TN, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Tokyo, JPN
Marietta, GA, USA
San Jose, CRC
Pittsburg, KS, USA
Barranquitas, PUR
Storrs, CT, USA
Champaing, IL, USA
Port of Spain, TTO
Queretaro, MEX

PLACE
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Manhattan, KS, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA

Chula Vista, CA, USA

DATE
31-jul-21
27-jun-21
29-may-21
29-may-21
27-jun-21
14-may-21
29-may-21
9-jul-21
29-may-21
27-mar-21
29-may-21
1-may-21
14-may-21
29-may-21
1-dic-21
1-dic-21
9-jul-21
6-jun-21
11-jun-21
1-may-21
6-jun-21
29-may-21
4-ago-21
11-jun-21
27-jun-21
9-may-21
8-abr-21
10-abr-21
14-may-21
13-feb-21
11-jun-21

DATE
5-jun-21
21-may-21
15-may-21
24-abr-21

29-may-21

EVENT
OLIMPICG
USOLYTRIALS
CONFRONT6
CHULAVISTA4
USOLYTRIALS

SECCH
CHULAVISTA4
DIAMONDL
HYPOMEETING
COWLEYINVT
CONFRONT6
KNOXVILLE

SECCH
CHULAVISTA4
PANAMGU23
PANAMGU23
EDMONTON
CHULAVISTAS
MARIETTA
KNOXVILLE
CHULAVISTAS
CHULAVISTA4
OLIMPICG
MARIETTA
CAMAYOR

MIAACH
BARRANQUITAS
UCONNDOG
BIGTENCH
PORTOFSPAIN
CNABIERTO

EVENT
OLYDEST3
CONFRONTS

BIG12
LSUGOLD

CHULAVISTA4
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CADICA

RANK  MARK w

7.58
7.58
7.42
7.36
7.24
7.22
7.20
7.10
6.94

O O NOOUVILA, WNPR

0.8
0.0
1.2
-2.2
1.6
1.2
0.3
0.1
-1.4

RANK  MARK w

w 7.49
w 7.27

OUTDOOR RANKING

2.3
3.0

NAME

Rasheed Shamir MILLER GUITY

Kenneth Jamall GLENN SUAZO
Adrian Andres ALVARADO REYES

Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA

Victor Andres STEINER JACOBY

Juan Roso MOSQUERA PRADO

Nicolas Allen ARRIOLA GREEN
Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA
Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA

NAME
Nicolas Allen ARRIOLA GREEN
Brandon Terrell JONES

DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE
24-jul-00 21 U23 CRC = SanJose, CRC 27-jun-21
22-un-97 24 S HON == Marietta, GA, USA 11-jun-21
3-nov-00 21 'U23 PAN &™ San Jose, CRC 27-jun-21
27-abr-98 23 S GUA [+ San Salvador, ESA 24-abr-21
17-ago-01 20 U23 ESA == SanJose, CRC 27-jun-21
29-ene-94 27 S PAN @™ SanlJose, CRC 27-jun-21
26-jun-98 23 S GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 16-abr-21
5-dic-00 21 |u23 ESA = Cali, COL  30-nov-21
2-dic-95 26 S GUA =l Guatemala, GUA 15-abr-21

DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE
26-jun-98 23 S GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 5-jun-21
19-jul-87 34 s BIZ B Lynchburg, VA, USA 5-may-21

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

EVENT
CAMAYOR
MARIETTA
CAMAYOR
CNU18U20
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
TORNEO
PANAMGU23
CNU18U20

EVENT

CNMAYOR

LIBERTYQUAL
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TRIPLE JUMP (+15.40)

WR 18.29 (1.3) - Jonathan Edwards (GBR) - Goteborg SWE - 07AUG1995

WRU20 17.50 (0.3) - Volker Mai (GDR) - Erfurt GER - 23JUN1985

WBU18 17.41 (1.0) - Jordan Diaz (CUB) - La Habana, CUB - 08JUN2018

RANK  MARK w NAME

1 17.63 1.6 Andy DIAZ HERNANDEZ
2 17.44 0.4 Will CLAYE
3 17.34 1.8 Jordan Alejandro DIAZ FORTUN
4 17.18 0.5 Donald SCOTT
5 17.15 2.0 Chris BENARD
6 17.08 0.4 Cristian Atanay NAPOLES
7 17.05 0.5 O’Brien WASOME
8 17.03 12 Jahnhai PERINCHIEF
9 16.96 0.9 Jordan SCOTT
10 16.95 0.9 Chris CARTER
11 16.90 1.4 Lazaro MARTINEZ SANTRAYU
12 16.58 1.7 Clive PULLEN
13 16.56 0.4 Clayton BROWN
14 16.50 00 Alberto ALVAREZ MUNOZ
15 16.46 2.2 Kaiwan CULMER
16 16.37 1.1 Tamar GREENE
17 16.32 0.9 Leodan Manuel TORREALBA
18 16.05 1.1 Jadon BROME
19 16.05 1.3 Laquarn NAIRN
20 16.05 1.8 Latario Christian COLLIE-MINNS
21 16.01 Juandel BUENO
22 16.00 0.3 Jonathan EDWARD MILLER
23 15.91 1.2 Victor Alonso CASTRO CUEVAS
24 15.91 1.0 Cesar Elias JASMIN CASTRO
25 15.84 0.3 Femi AKINDURO
26 15.76 [ nu2o | Nathan CRAWFORD-WALLIS
27 15.75 0.4 Taeco O°'GARRO
28 15.72 04 Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA
29 15.68 0.7 Nicholas DOUGLAS
30 15.41 0.7 Brandon Terrell JONES

WIND

RANK  MARK w NAME

1 17.46 3.5 Jordan Alejandro DIAZ FORTUN
2 17.37 3.3 Andy DIAZ HERNANDEZ
3 17.22 2.5 Donald SCOTT
4 17.06 2.4 O’Brien WASOME
5 16.91 3.6 Cristian Atanay NAPOLES

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC
CADICA

18.21 (0.2) - Christian Taylor (USA) - Beijing CHN - 27AG02015
16.22 (-1.9) - Brandon Jones (BIZ) - San Salvador ESA - 19JUN2016

DOB AGE CcAT NAT

25-dic-95
13-jun-91
23-feb-01
23-feb-92
4-abr-90
27-nov-98
24-ene-97
13-dic-97
29-jun-97
11-mar-89
3-nov-97
18-oct-94
8-dic-96
8-mar-91
25-oct-96
21-ago-98
26-dic-96
21-feb-00
31-jul-96
10-mar-94
22-ene-98
22-ago-00
23-ene-99
28-nov-00
19-nov-00
1-ene-02
3-sep-01
27-abr-98
23-mar-96
19-jul-87

26 s cus E=
30 s USA =
20 u23 cuB BE=
29 s USA E=
31 s USA =
23 s cus E=
24 s JAM EH
24 s BER Ed
24 s JAM EA
32 s UsA E=
24 s cus E
27 s JAM EA
25 s JAM EH
30 s wmex I
25 s BAH E=
23 s BAH E=
25 s wmex Il
21 u23 BAR M
25 s BAH E=
27 s BAH E=
23 s DOM mm
21 wu2s BAR M1

N N
= N
c c
N N
w w
O 9
238 2
2 £ X
-
- 0 mm

21 u23

19 8% ear 1
20 u2s ANT EH
23 S GUA
25 s TT0 BN
3 s BIZ

DOB AGE cAT NAT

23-feb-01
25-dic-95
23-feb-92
24-ene-97
27-nov-98

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

20 u23 cus =

26 s cus E=
29 s USA =
24 s JAM EH
23 s cus E

PLACE
La Habana, CUB
Tokyo, JPN
La Habana, CUB
Tokyo, JPN
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Tokyo, JPN
Austin, TX, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Prairie View, TX, USA
La Habana, CUB
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Santo Domingo, DOM
Nassau, BAH
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Tampa, FL, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Nassau, BAH
Santo Domingo, DOM
San Jose, CRC
Monterrey, MEX
Ibague, COL
Toronto, CAN
Prairie View, TX, USA
Smithfield, RI, USA
San Salvador, ESA
Bradenton, FL, USA

Charlottesville, VA, USA

PLACE

DATE
4-jun-21
5-ago-21
4-jun-21
5-ago-21
25-abr-21
3-ago-21
6-mar-21
11-jun-21
3-abr-21
25-may-21
21-may-21
29-may-21
11-jun-21
17-abr-21
12-jun-21
27-jun-21
19-jun-21
16-may-21
28-may-21
27-jun-21
24-abr-21
9-jul-21
14-mar-21
23-abr-21
19-jun-21
6-feb-21
2-may-21
25-abr-21
2-may-21
1-may-21

DATE

EVENT
CONFRONT?
OLIMPICG
CONFRONT?
OLIMPICG
CHULAVISTA2
OLIMPICG
LONGHORN

NCAA
FLORIDAREL
USATFINV
CONFRONTS
CHULAVISTA4

NCAA
BRYANCLAY
FELIXSANCHEZ

NATCH
FORTALEZA

TAMPA
NCAAWEST

NATCH
INVITACIONAL
NACACU18U23
COPANLEON

NATCH
TORONTO
CLIFTON
NORTHEASTCH
CNU18U20
SUNCONFCH
VIRGINIAGP

EVENT

La Habana, CUB 21-may-21 CONFRONT5
La Habana, CUB 21-may-21 CONFRONT5

Chula Vista, CA, USA 29-may-21 CHULAVISTA4
Austin, TX, USA 6-mar-21 LONGHORN
La Habana, CUB 21-may-21 CONFRONT5
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CADICA

RANK MARK w NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 15.72 0.4 Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA 27-abr-98 23 S GUA [“l San Salvador, ESA 25-abr-21 CNU18U20
2 15.41 0.7 Brandon Terrell JONES 19-jul-87 34 BIZ Charlottesville, VA, USA 1-may-21 VIRGINIAGP
3 14.62 03 Elias Jose OCAMPO RODRIGUEZ 26-jul-02 19 CRC = SanJose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
4 14.36 0.1 Fernando Manuel REYES MELGAR 13-jul-04 17 ESA = Managua, NCA 30-jul-21 CAU18U20
5 13.88 0.7 Kirk ELRINGTON 22-mar-05 16 BIZ Managua, NCA 30-jul-21 CAU18U20
6 13.58 0.9 Jose Daniel VARGAS RAMIREZ 5-feb-04 17 CRC = SanJose, CRC 30-may-21 CNMAYOR
7 13.34 1.2 Ricardo DORBS ACEVEDO 10-ene-04 17 PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 9-jul-21 nacacuisuz3
8 13.32 1.5 David Antonio ZUNIGA RUIZ 25-abr-02 19 CRC = SanJose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
9 13.29 -1.0 Ademir Armando VALDELAMAR PEREZ 24-nov-03 18 PAN &™ Managua, NCA 30-jul-21 CAU18U20
10 13.25 1.1 Fabian Esteban SOLIS IZAGUIRRE 12-ene-02 19 CRC = SanJose, CRC 28-ago-21 CNASOC

RANK  MARK w NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
w 15.51 3.4 Brandon Terrell JONES 19jul-87 34 s BIZ B0 Greensboro, NC, USA 10-abr-21 AGGIEINV
w 13.69 2.1 Gary Esteban ALTAMIRANO CHINCHILLA  6-feb-02 19 m CRC = SanJose, CRC 14-mar-21 IITNFECOA
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SHOT PUT

WR 23.37 (7.26kgs) - Ryan Crouser (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 18JUN2021 NACAC  23.12 (7.26kgs) - Randy Barnes (USA) - Westwood USA - 20MAY1990
WRU20  23.00 (6.0kgs) - Jacko Gill (NZL) - Auckland NZL - 18AG02013 CADICA  19.75 (7.26kgs) - Zack Short (HON) - Newberg OR USA - 17ABR2021
WB U18  24.45 (5.0kgs) - Jacko Gill (NZL) - Auckland NZL - 19DEC2011

(7.26kgs) (16.50)

DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 23.37 WR Ryan CROUSER 18-dic-92 29 s USA = Eugene, OR, USA 18-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
2 22.72 Joe KOVACS 28un-89 32 s USA E=  Columbus, OH, USA 1-may-21 JESSEOWENS
3 22.34 Darrell HILL 17-ago-93 28 s USA E=  Walnut, CA, USA 9-may-21 GOLDENGAMES
4 22.00 Josh AWOTUNDE 12-jun-95 26 s USA E=  Padova, ITA 5-sep-10 MEETPADOVA
5 21.11 Timothy NEDOW 16-0ct-90 31 s CAN I#l Kutztown, PA, USA 10-abr-21 KUTZTOWN
6 20.68 Uziel Aaron MUNOZ GALARZA 8-sep-95 26 s MEeX Il Monterrey, MEX 12-mar-21 COPANLEON
7 20.47 O’Dayne RICHARDS 14-dic-88 33 s JAM EA Kingston, JAM 27-jun-21 NATSEN/JUN
8 19.99 Rajindra CAMPBELL 28-feb-96 25 s JAM EEd  Allendale, MI, USA 29-may-21 NCAADII
9 19.75 Zack SHORT ZUNIGA 29-0ct97 24 S HON I Newberg, OR, USA 17-abr-21 WESCOOK
10 19.75 Kyle MITCHELL 16-jul-98 23 s JAM BEA  Jacksonville, FL, USA 15-may-21 ASUNCH
11 19.66 Ashinia Junior MILLER 6-jun-93 28 s JAM B  Kaunas, LTU 18-may21 KAUNAS
12 19.33 Jairo Simeyl MORAN MARTINEZ 13-feb-98 23 s Mex Bl Queretaro, MEX 11-jun-21 CNABIERTO
13 19.05 Triston Ramon GIBBONS 1-ene-99 22 wu23 BAR Ml Tampa, FL, USA 15-may21 TAMPA
14 18.84 Rickssen OPONT 26-0ct-97 24 s HAI HE Auburn, AL, USA 20-mar21 AUBURN
15 18.80 Joseph MAXWELL 3-abr-98 23 s CAN I*l Knoxville, TN, USA 10-abr-21 TENNESSEREL
16 18.65 Eldred HENRY 18-sep-94 27 s IVB Wl Walnut, CA, USA 9-may-21 GOLDENGAMES
17 18.38 Devon PATTERSON 27-abr-96 25 s PUR BE= Buffalo, NY, USA 24-abr-21 BUFFALO
18 18.22 Wimana Akeem STEWART 4-jul-92 29 s TTO B Bacolet, TTO 11-abr-21 NAAATF6
19 18.13 Felipe Emmanuel VALENCIA PACHECO 6-mar-95 26 s MEX Bl Houston, TX, USA 3-abr-21 woutonatumni
20 17.96 Hezekiel Keith ROMEO 27-abr-94 27 s TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 13-feb-21 PORTOFSPAIN
21 17.85 Juan Carley VAZQUEZ GOMEZ 13-feb-02 19 m cus E= Cali, COL 1-dic-21 PANAMGU23
22 17.80 Mark BUINOWSKI 1-abr-98 23 s CAN I#l Toronto, CAN 18-jun-21 CONTROLMEET
23 17.73 Jorge Luis CONTRERAS NAZARIO 11jun-01 20 u23 PUR E= Cali, COL 1-dic-21 PANAMGU23
24 17.63 Dennis OHENE-ADU 28-sep-00 21 ‘w23 CAN I#l McPherson, KS, USA 24-abr-21 TABOROPEN
25 17.53 Christian Ruben GARCIA ANGULO 7-mar-92 29 s MEeX Bl Queretaro, MEX 11-jun-21 CNABIERTO
26 1745 I3 Carlos Alberto AVILES 20ene-01 20 U23 ESA I Columbus, OH, USA 1-may-21 JESSEOWENS
27 17.40 Johann JEREMIAH 1-ene-00 21 u23 GRN B Tampa, FL, USA 15-may21 TAMPA
28 17.03 Djimon Lynere GUMBS 13-sep-00 21 u23 IVB Wl  Tortola, IVB  19-jun-21 TORTOLA
29 1694 [} Pablo ABARCA MARTINEZ 23may-98 23 S CRC == Herzogenaurach, GER 27-jun-21 MITTELFRANK
30 16.58 Tony AUGUSTE 9-ene-99 22 |u23 HAI HE Columbia, SC, USA 17-abr-21 USCOPEN
31 16.50 Gracien JULES 7-jul-99 22 [u23 pmA S Valparaiso, IN, USA 1-may-21 VALPOINVT
CADICA
(7.26kgs)
1 19.75 NR cADICA Zack SHORT ZUNIGA 29-0ct-97 24 S HON m= Newberg, OR, USA 17-abr-21 WESCOOK
2 17.45 NR Carlos Alberto AVILES 20-ene-01 20 U23 ESA == Columbus, OH, USA 1-may-21 JESSEOWENS
3 16.94 NR Pablo ABARCA MARTINEZ 23-may-98 23 S CRC == Herzogenaurach, GER 27-jun-21 MITTELFRANK
4 14.54 Anselmo DELGADO EALY 5-ago-86 35 S PAN ™ SanJose, CRC 26-jun-21 CAMAYOR
5 14.51 Marlon Alejandro QUEME OXOM 24-ene-98 23 S GUA [l SanSalvador, ESA 24-abr-21 CNU18U20
6 14.45 Diego Jose ESQUIVEL CHINCHILLA 26-nov-03 18 m GUA [l Guatemala, GUA 20-may-21 TMAYOR
7 14.37 Elias Jose GOMEZ JIMENEZ 10-abr-99 22 U238 CRC = San Jose, CRC 29-may-21 CNMAYOR
8 13.69 m Cojac SMITH 12-sep-84 37 s BIZ San Jose, CRC 26-jun-21 CAMAYOR
9 13.44 Andrew Ameth CAMPBELL GUERRERO 2-jul-99 22 u23 PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 26-jun-21 CAMAYOR
10 13.38 Mauricio GALINDO VEGA 21-jul-00 21 'U23 GUA [“0 Clovis, CA, USA 14-may-21 MOUNTAINCH
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(6.0kgs) (13.00)

1 19.84
2 19.15
3 18.30
4 17.76
5 17.37
6 17.32
7 16.78
8 16.54
9 16.10
10 16.05
11 16.01
12 15.96
13 15.80
14 15.69
15 15.51
16 15.01
17 14.90
18 14.85
19 13.69
20 13.22

(5.0kgs) (13.00)

Juan Carley VAZQUEZ GOMEZ
Kobe LAWRENCE
Christopher YOUNG
Jose Arturo OLMOS
Denz SIMMONDS
Zackery DILLON
Jairo Jesus ESPINOSA
Spencer LEWIS
Tarajh HUDSON
Kevon HINDS
Christian Ruben GARCIA
Yoshua Fabricio VILLAFUERTE OBREGON
Ivan NIEVES CHINEA
Jayden SCOTT
Diego Jose ESQUIVEL CHINCHILLA
Alex DUGUID-GREEN
Jean Carlos CERRUD TORRES
Angel Octavio ANDUAGA
Rodrigo Adrian SANDOVAL RODRIGUEZ
Victor Jose GODOY MONZON

DOB AGE cAr

13-feb-02
1-ene-04
29-jun-03
28-ago-02
1-ene-03
1-ene-02
1-ene-02
1-ene-03
29-nov-02
1-ene-03
1-ene-02
19-ago-02
1-ene-02
1-ene-03
26-nov-03
1-ene-02
27-ene-03
1-ene-02
26-ene-02
1-ene-03

19
17
18
19
18
19
19
18
19
18
19
19
19
18
18
19
18
19
19
18

u20
U18
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20

cuB
JAM
JAM
MEX
JAM
JAM
MEX
CAN
BAH
BAR
MEX
CRC
PUR
TTO
GUA
BAR
PAN
MEX
CRC
GUA

DDA

)X

-—
* =
- N

M=% S Z& Ml

PLACE
La Habana, CUB
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Monterrey, MEX
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Nayarit, MEX
Pickering, CAN
Nassau, BAH
Bridgetown, BAR
Sonora, MEX
San Jose, CRC
Salinas, PUR
Bacolet, TTO
Guatemala, GUA
Bridgetown, BAR
Managua, NCA
Nayarit, MEX
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA

DATE
7-ago-21
20-abr-21
15-may-21
1-jul-21
30-abr-21
26-jun-21
3-jun-21
19-jun-21
20-mar-21
27-jun-21
24-abr-21
11-dic-21
17-abr-21
6-mar-21
12-mar-21
27-jun-21
30-jul-21
3-jun-21
11-dic-21

12-mar-21

EVENT
CONFRONT
KINGSTON
ISSACHAMPS
JUEGOSNAC
KINGSTON
NATSEN/JUN
GPNAYARIT
PICKERING

NASSAU

NATCH
CONTROLTEC
JUEGOSNAC
SALTLANZ1
BACOLET
TNAC1820

NATCH
CAU18U20
GPNAYARIT
JUEGOSNAC
TNAC1820

1 20.59
2 18.56
3 18.53
4 17.59
5 17.30
6 17.16
7 17.12
8 16.97
9 16.87
10 16.79
11 16.33
12 15.86
13 15.82
14 15.81
15 15.48
16 15.43
17 15.33
18 15.28
19 15.26
20 14.96
21 14.86
22 14.52
23 14.20
24 13.25
25 13.10
26 13.05

OUTDOOR RANKING

Michael OGBEIWI
Jacob COOKINHAM
Gary MOORE
Luke HIMES
Shaiquan DUNN
Jesus David GUZMAN
Roury McCLOYEN
Angel Gabriel RIVERA FIGUEROA
Josh-Ty BROWN
Zachary CAMPBELL
Benjamin BREWER
Ricardo HAYLES
Rylan MURPHY
Jaylon CALDER
Kai HUSSEIN
Julian Jahaziel ALANIZ
Carlo Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ
Angel MONTANEZ
Juan Carlos SANCHEZ
Kevin CORRAL
Jeims MOLINA ALVAREZ
Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES
Antwon HILLY WALKIN
Oscar JACAMO
Jason LOGAN
Nathan VILLEGAS REYES

DOB AGE

27-abr-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-05
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-06
1-ene-06
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-05
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-jul-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
16-abr-04
19-feb-04
13-oct-05
1-ene-04
16-abr-05
1-ene-05

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

17
17
17
17
16
17
17
17
15
15
17
17
17
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
17
16
16

U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18

CAN
USA
USA
USA
JAM
MEX
USA
PUR
JAM
JAM
CAN
JAM
CAN
GRN
CAN
MEX
ESA
PUR
MEX
MEX
CRC
GUA
TKS
NCA
BIZ
PUR

L]

IR IR

ZHHmMIRZ

ol X

N=E=MHZ =X

MBHH

Kamloops, CAN
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Spanish Town, JAM
Monterrey, MEX
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Salinas, PUR
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Toronto, CAN
Kingston, JAM
Dartmouth, CAN
St Georges, GRN
Kamloops, CAN
Nayarit, MEX
San Salvador, ESA
Carolina, PUR
Nayarit, MEX
Sonora, MEX
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Salinas, PUR

22-oct-21
30-jun-21
30-jun-21
31-jul-21
21-abr-21
2-jul-21
31-jul-21
17-abr-21
15-may-21
30-abr-21
8-ago-21
26-jun-21
10-jul-21
22-may-21
23-abr-21
9-abr-21
5-jun-21
11-jun-21
9-abr-21
24-abr-21
11-jul-21
30-jul-21
11-jul-21
1-may-21
31-jul-21
17-abr-21

KAMLOOPS
EUGENE
EUGENE

JACKSONVILLE

SPANISHTOWN

JUEGOSNAC

JACKSONVILLE

SALTLANZ1

ISSACHAMPS

KINGSTON

TORONTO

NATSEN/JUN

DARTMOUTH

WHITSUNTIDE

KAMLOOPS
FESTLANZ

CNMAYOR

CNFAPUR
FESTLANZ

CONTROLTEC

NACACU18U23

CAU18U20

NACACU18U23
CNU18U20

CAU18U20

SALTLANZ1
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DISCUS THROW

WR 74.08 (2.0kgs) - Jurgen Schult (GDR) - Neubrandenburg GER - 06JUN1986 NACAC 71.32 (2.0kgs) - Ben Plucknett (USA) - Milan ITA - 04JUN1983
WRU20 70.13 (1.75kgs) - Mykyta Nesterenko (UKR) - Halle GER - 24MAY2008 CADICA  55.54 (2.0kgs) - Herbert Rodriguez (ESA) - Inglewood CA USA - 28JUL1991
WB U18 77.50 (1.5kgs) - Mykyta Nesterenko (UKR) - Kyiv UKR - 19MAY2008

(2.0kgs) (50.00)
RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 67.82 Reggie JAGERS 13-ago-94 27 s USA EE=  Chula Vista, CA, USA 6-jun-21 CHULAVISTAS
2 66.40 Mason FINLEY 7-oct-90 31 s USA E=  |awrence, KS, USA 1-may-21 ROCKCHALK
3 66.26 Turner WASHINGTON 10-feb-99 22 'U23 USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 17-abr-21 WESTCOAST
4 66.19 Kord FERGUSON 16-sep-95 26 s USA E= Rome, GA, USA 6-jun-21 ROME

5 66.01 Fredick Andray DACRES 28-feb-94 27 s JAM EEd  Miramar, FL, USA 5-jun-21 NACACNEWLIFE
6 65.40 Jorge Yadian FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ 2-oct-87 34 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 5-jun-21 CONFRONT?
7 64.84 Jordan YOUNG 21-un93 28 s CAN I*l charlottesville, va, Usa 3-abr-21 VIRGINIAINV
8 64.49 Kai CHANG 29-ene-00 21 ' U23 JAM EEd  Kingston, JAM 28-jun-21 THROWSMEET
9 62.93 Chad WRIGHT 25-mar-91 30 s JAM A Tokyo, JPN  30-jul-21 OLIMPICG
10 62.10 Traves Jamie SMIKLE 7-may-92 29 s JAM EA  Kingston, JAM 29-may-21 OLYMPIC2
11 60.77 Mario DIAZ 8-dic-99 22 wu23 cuB E= Cali, COL  4-dic-21 PANAMGU23
12 60.04 Josh Kwabena BOATENG 28-mar97 24 s GRN B  sanAngelo, TX, USA 2-abr-21 SANANGELO
13 57.03 Angel ALVAREZ 25-feb-00 21 u23 cuB E= Cali, COL 4-dic-21 PANAMGU23
14 55.74 Noel Aaron AGUIRRE RUIZ 18-oct-95 26 s Mex Bl Tepic, MEX 3-jun-21  TEPIC

15 5564 TN Triston Ramon GIBBONS 1-ene-99 22 |23 BAR Ml Houston, TX, USA 18-mar-21 HOUSTON
16 55.38 Mike RANSKY 26-0ct-70 51 s CAN I#l Toronto, CAN 10-ago-21 TORONTO
17 55.34 Lindon VICTOR 28feb-93 28 s GRN B chulaVista, CA, USA 18-jul-21 CHULAVISTA
18 54.57 Tarajh HUDSON 29-nov-02 19 m BAH E=  Nassau, BAH 28-jun-21 NATCH

19 54.03 Mark BUINOWSKI 1-abr-98 23 s CAN I#l Toronto, CAN 18-jun-21 CONTROLMEET
20 53.86 Carlos Alberto AVILES 20-ene-01 20 U23 ESA == Champaing, IL, USA 15-may-21 BIGTENCH
21 53.74 Thomas NEDOW 1-ene-98 23 s CAN I*l Hammond, LA, USA 1-may-21 SLUTUNEUP
22 53.63 Uziel Aaron MUNOZ GALARZA 8-sep-95 26 s MEX H*l cdad Mexico, MEX 19-jun-21 FORTALEZA
23 53.05 Jorge Luis CONTRERAS NAZARIO 11-un-01 20 'u23 PUR BE= Raleigh, NC, USA 15:may21 ACCCH

24 52.51 Zack SHORT ZUNIGA 29-0ct-97 24 S HON == Ogden, UT, USA 15-may-21 BIGSKYCH
25 51.99 Diamante Bryan GUMBS 13-sep-00 21 U23 IVB @l Lubbock, TX, USA 1-may-21 LUBBOCK
26 51.10 Johann JEREMIAH 1-ene-00 21 w23 GRN BA Orlando, FL, USA 24-abr-21 KNIGHTSINV
27 51.02 Dequan Shaquill LOVELL 1-nov-96 25 s BAR Ml Hillsdale, MI, USA 30-abr-21 HILLSDALE
28 50.83 Wimana Akeem STEWART 4-jul-92 29 s TTO B Bacolet, TTO 11-abr-21 NAAATF6
29 50.70 Rickssen OPONT 26-0ct-97 24 s HAI @ Hammond, LA, USA 1-may-21 SLUTUNEUP
30 50.18 Djimon Lynere GUMBS 13-sep-00 21 w23 IVB @l Levelland, TX, USA 13-may-21 NJCAACH

CADICA
(2.0kgs)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 53.86 Carlos Alberto AVILES 20-ene-01 20 U23 ESA == Champaing, IL, USA 15-may-21 BIGTENCH
2 52.51 Zack SHORT ZUNIGA 29-0ct-97 24 S HON == Ogden, UT, USA 15-may-21 BIGSKYCH
3 46.33 Elias Jose GOMEZ JIMENEZ 10-abr-99 22 'U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 9-jul-21 Nacacuisuz3
4 45.05 Pablo ABARCA MARTINEZ 23-may98 23 S CRC = Munchen, GER 13-jun-21 RESTARTMEET
5 43.09 Marlon Alejandro QUEME OXOM 24-ene-98 23 S GUA [0 Guatemala, GUA 5-jun-21 CNMAYOR
6 41.62 Mauricio GALINDO VEGA 21-jul-00 21 U23 GUA Clovis, CA, USA 14-may-21 MOUNTAINCH
7 40.49 Claudio Ranses ELIZONDO CORRALES 23-jun-02 19 m CRC = SanJose, CRC 30-may-21 CNMAYOR
8 40.28 Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA 2-dic-95 26 S GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 5-jun-21 CNMAYOR
9 39.50 Alberto Gabriel PERALTA CARDENAS 27-may-93 28 s PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 27-jun-21 CAMAYOR
10 38.60 Juan Jacobo REYES LLERENA 22-nov-01 20 U23 GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 5-jun-21 CNMAYOR

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL * PAG 31 OF 49



(1.75kgs) (40.00)

1 66.68
2 61.00
3 60.62
4 57.94
5 55.06
6 54.00
7 51.43
8 51.35
9 49.57
10 49.30
11 48.09
12 47.42
13 47.20
14 45.72
15 44.97
16 44.05
17 43.35
18 43.02
19 42.02
20 40.72

(1.5kgs) (35.00)

Ralford MULLINGS
Javon OSBOURNE
Trevor GUNZELL
Shamar REID
Tarajah HUDSON
Matthew ULIANA

Yoshua Fabricio VILLAFUERTE OBREGON

Julio Cesar SANTOS
Jayden SCOTT
William KIZELL
Tyler CHALLIS
Jaden JAMES
Jeron JAMES
Diego HERNANDEZ
Claudio Ranses ELIZONDO CORRALES
Javier Gerardo AVILA
Umar SANDY
Diego Jose ESQUIVEL CHINCHILLA
Miguel Angel TREVIZO
Jean Carlos CERRUD TORRES

DOB AGE cAr

22-nov-02
1-ene-02
16-nov-02
1-ene-02
29-nov-02
1-ene-04
19-ago-02
1-ene-02
1-ene-03
1-ene-03
1-ene-02
1-ene-03
1-ene-04
1-ene-02
23-jun-02
1-ene-02
1-ene-02
26-nov-03
1-ene-02
27-ene-03

19
19
19
19
19
17
19
19
18
18
19
18
17
19
19
19
19
18
19
18

u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
U18
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
U18
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20

PLACE
Nairobi, KEN
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Nassau, BAH
Richmond, CAN
San Jose, CRC
Monterrey, MEX
Bacolet, TTO
Pickering, CAN
Pickering, CAN
Port of Spain, TTO
Bacolet, TTO
Nayarit, MEX
Managua, NCA
Nayarit, MEX
Port of Spain, TTO
San Salvador, ESA
Sonora, MEX
Managua, NCA

DATE
22-ago-21
30-abr-21
6-mar-21
25-jun-21
27-jun-21
23-may-21
11-dic-21
2-jul-21
11-abr-21
6-jun-21
6-jun-21
7-mar-21
11-abr-21
9-abr-21
30-jul-21
9-abr-21
28-feb-21
25-abr-21
24-abr-21
30-jul-21

EVENT
WCU20
KINGSTON
KINGSTON
NATSEN/JUN
NATCH
RICHMOND
JUEGOSNAC
JUEGOSNAC
NAAATF6
PICKERING
PICKERING
TFS4
NAAATF6
FESTLANZ
CAU18U20
FESTLANZ
TFS3
CNU18U20
CONTROLTEC

CAU18U20

1 57.55
2 56.00
3 55.93
4 55.16
5 54.72
6 54.02
7 54.00
8 53.90
9 53.86
10 51.18
11 51.10
12 50.97
13 50.19
14 48.63
15 46.88
16 46.39
17 45.99
18 45.88
19 42.56
20 41.19
21 40.90
22 38.68
23 38.65
24 37.23
25 36.53
26 36.19

OUTDOOR RANKING

Matthew ULIANA
Nathan CASANOVA
Delano LAWRENCE

Shaiquan DUNN
Angel MONTANEZ

Michael OGBEIWI
Zachary CAMPBELL

Alberto ORTA
Ricardo HAYLES
Michael PINCKNEY
Andrew HUFF
Allen SETH
Nathan VILLEGAS REYES
Jeremy VANDENBOORN
Jeims MOLINA ALVAREZ
Angel Gabriel RIVERA FIGUEROA
Jesus Antonio MAGANA
Jose Miguel GONZALEZ
Juan Carlos SANCHEZ
Carlo Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ
Juan Carlos ZUMAYA
Javier Andres MARQUEZ ALDANA
Kaden CARTWRIGHT
David Antonio AYALA ABREGO
Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES
Antwon HILLY WALKIN

DOB AGE

8-sep-04
23-feb-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-05
1-ene-04
27-abr-04
19-sep-05
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-05
1-ene-04
16-abr-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-jul-04
1-ene-04
10-nov-04
9-oct-05
27-mar-04
19-feb-04
13-oct-05
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17
17
17
16
17
17
16
17
17
17
17
17
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
17
17
16

U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18

CAN
CAN
JAM
JAM
PUR
CAN
JAM
USA
JAM
USA
USA
USA
PUR
CAN
CRC
PUR
MEX
MEX
MEX
ESA
MEX
GUA
BAH
ESA
GUA

-— .
& &
-

NI

-
&
-

VLI I B

==Mh=

Kamloops, CAN
Pickering, CAN
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Carolina, PUR
Kamloops, CAN
San Jose, CRC
Austin, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM
Eugene, OR, USA
Humble, TX, USA
Rome, GA, USA
Carolina, PUR
Toronto, CAN
San Jose, CRC
Carolina, PUR
Nayarit, MEX
Nayarit, MEX
Nayarit, MEX
Leesburg, VA, USA
Nayarit, MEX
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
Guatemala, GUA

25-jul-21
18-jun-21
6-mar-21
6-mar-21
11-jun-21
19-nov-21
9-jul-21
7-may-21
25-jun-21
30-jun-21
4-ago-21
24-jun-21
11-jun-21
7-ago-21
11-dic-21
11-jun-21
9-abr-21
9-abr-21
3-jun-21
21-abr-21
3-jun-21
30-jul-21
9-jul-21
30-jul-21

16-may-21

TKS &l SanJose, CRC 9-jul-21

KAMLOOPS
PICKERING
KINGSTON
KINGSTON
CNFAPUR
KAMLOOPS
NACACU18U23
AUSTIN
NATSEN/JUN
EUGENE
HUMBLE
ROME
CNFAPUR
TORONTO
JUEGOSNAC
CNFAPUR
FESTLANZ
FESTLANZ
GPNAYARIT
RIVERSIDE
GPNAYARIT
CAU18U20
NACACU18U23
CAU18U20
FESTFONDO
NACACU18U23
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HAMMER THROW

WR 86.74 (7.26kgs) - Yuriy Sedykh (URSS) - Stuttgart GER - 30AUG1986 NACAC 82.71 (7.26kgs) - Rudy Winkler (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 20JUN2021
WRU20 85.57 (6.0kgs) - Ashraf Elseify (QAT) - Barcelona ESP - 14JUL2012 CADICA  77.15 (7.26kgs) - Roberto Sawyers (CRC) - Liberec CZE - 12JUN2016
WB U18 87.82 (5.0kgs) - Mykhaylo Nesterenko (UKR) - Gyor HUN - 07JUL2018

(7.26kgs) (49.00)

DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 82.71 NR NACAC Rudy WINKLER 6-dic-94 27 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 20-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
2 79.39 Daniel HAUGH 3-may-95 26 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 20-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
3 79.27 Sean DONNELLY 1-abr-93 28 s USA E= Tucson, AZ, USA 22-may-21 USAFTFEST
s 7368 [N Diego Alan DEL REAL GALINDO 6-mar-94 27 s MEX Bl NuevoLeon, MEX 24-abr-21 PCONTROL
5 78.32 Alexander Demetrius YOUNG 1-sep-94 27 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 20-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
6 75.29 Adam KEENAN 26-mar93 28 s CAN I#*l Kamloops, CAN 5-jun-21 KAMLOOPS
7 73.36 Jose Manuel PADILLA SANCHEZ 26-un-96 25 s MEX 'l Cdad Mexico, MEX 19-jun-21 FORTALEZA
8 72.88 Yasmani FERNANDEZ VERDURA 7-abr-95 26 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 7-ago-21 CONFRONT
9 71.72 Roberto SAWYERS FURTADO 17-oct-86 35 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 27-jun-21 CAMAYOR
10 71.53 Rowan HAMILTON 29-ene-00 21 ' u23 CAN [I*l Richmond, CAN 2-may-21 RICHMOND
11 7107 I8 Jerome VEGA LLANOS 75ul-95 26 s PUR B Carolina, PUR 11-un-21 CNFAPUR
12 69.75 Ethan KATZBERG l-ene-02 19 MCAN I*l Kamloops, CAN 24-abr-21 KAMLOOPS
13 68.95 Miguel Angel ZAMORA 25-ene-99 22 U23 CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 7-ago-21 CONFRONT
14 68.23 Ronald Anthony MENCIA ZAYAS 26-ag0-02 19 BRI CUB E=  La Habana, CUB 17-jul-21 CONFRONT
15 66.70 Phillipe BARNETT 11un-99 22 'U23 JAM EEH Champaing, IL, USA 14-may-21 BIGTENCH
16 65.38 Joey LUSSIER l-ene-93 28 s CAN I*l Quebec City, CAN 24-jul-21 QUEBEC
17 65.08 Aldo ZAVALA DELGADO 26-mar-02 19 m mMex I+l Cali, COL  2-dic-21 PANAMGU23
18 64.00 Jonathan Absalon GALINDO 15-nov-00 21 'u23 MEX B*ll Cdad Mexico, MEX 19-jun-21 FORTALEZA
19 62.60 Dylan Dasher SUAREZ DIAZ 28-dic-00 21 U23 CRC = Cali, COL 2-dic-21 PANAMGU23
20 61.74 Alexis Alberto FIGUEROA 4-nov93 28 s PUR E=  Salinas, PUR 17-abr-21 SALTLANZ1
21 61.19 m Tony AUGUSTE 9-ene-99 22 u23 HAI EM cCharlotte, NC, USA 23-abr-21 CHARLOTTINVT
22 60.25 Rickssen OPONT 26-0ct97 24 s HAl HE saton Rouge, LA, USA 17-abr-21 LSUBOOTS
23 59.86 Michael SOLER MERCADO 22-ago-01 20 |U23 PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 8-may-21 FAPUR2
24 58.52 Daniel COPE 5-mar-00 21 'U23 JAM BEd  Arkansas, KS, USA 30-abr-21 ARKANSAS
25 56.92 Javier MELIS 27-un-89 32 s CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 22-jun-21 CONFRONT
26 56.08 Carlos Alberto ARTEAGA CARRION 5-mar-97 24 S NCA == SanJose, CRC 27-jun-21 CAMAYOR
27 54.95 Rodrigo Antonio MORAN GAITAN 16-mar-01 20 |U23 GUA [“0 San Salvador, ESA 24-abr-21 CNU18U20
28 53.16 Jose CAMACHO VAZQUEZ 1-ene-99 22 w23 PUR BE=  Salinas, PUR  17-abr-21 SALTLANZ1
29 52.51 Diego Alejandro BERRIOS SANCHEZ 6-ene-84 37 S GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 20-may-21 TMAYOR
30 49.19 Diamante Bryan GUMBS 13-sep-00 21 u23 IVB Wl Lubbock, TX, USA 30-abr-21 LUBBOCK
CADICA

(7.26kgs) (40.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 71.72 Roberto SAWYERS FURTADO 17-oct-86 35 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 27-jun-21 CAMAYOR
2 62.60 Dylan Dasher SUAREZ DIAZ 28-dic-00 21 |U23 CRC = Cali, COL  2-dic-21 PANAMGU23
3 56.08 Carlos Alberto ARTEAGA CARRION 5mar-97 24 S NCA == SanJose, CRC 27-jun-21 CAMAYOR
4 54.95 Rodrigo Antonio MORAN GAITAN 16-mar-01 20 U23 GUA [l San Salvador, ESA 24-abr-21 CNU18U20
5 52.51 Diego Alejandro BERRIOS SANCHEZ 6-ene-84 37 S GUA [“ Guatemala, GUA 20-may21 TMAYOR
6 48.51 Luis Carlos TARACENA CABRERA 16-may-97 24 S GUA [l Guatemala, GUA 15-abr-21 CNU18U20
7 46.69 Raul Alexander RIVERA CORTEZ 5-sep-76 45 S GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 20-may-21 TMAYOR
8 43.44 Andrey Francisco DEL BARCO QUESADA 14-mar-00 21 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 30-may-21 CNMAYOR
9 40.30 Yoshua Fabricio VILLAFUERTE OBREGON 19-ago-02 19 m CRC = SanJose, CRC 30-may-21 CNMAYOR
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(6.0kgs) (35.00)

DOB AGE cAt PLACE DATE EVENT
1 77.97 0] Ethan KATZBERG 5-abr-02 19 EWLY cAN I+l Kamloops, CAN 23-may-21 KAMLOOPS
2 77.20 Ronald Anthony MENCIA ZAYAS 26-ago-02 19 WY cUB BE= La Habana, CUB 31-jul-21 CONFRONT
3 74.46 Aldo ZAVALA DELGADO 26-mar-02 19 WY MEX H*l  Monterrey, MEX 3-jul-21 JUEGOSNAC
4 70.28 Nick PISCIOTTA 1-ene-02 19 WL USA ==  middletown, NY, USA 10-jul-21 MIDDLETON
5 69.78 RJ DECKER l-ene-02 19 WY USA ==  wMiddletown, NY, USA 2-may-21 MIDDLETON
6 62.07 Matthew ULIANA 1-ene-04 17 PUEY CAN I+l Vancouver, CAN 15-may-21 VANCOUVER
7 60.86 Hunster WALLSTER 1-ene-02 19 WM cAN I+l  Calgary, CAN 23-jul-21 CALGARY
8 58.61 Tyler CHALLIS 1-ene-02 19 WM CAN I#l Pickering, CAN 18-jun-21 PICKERING
9 54.06 Gabriel de Jesus MAR 1-ene-02 19 WPIN Mex B!l Nayarit, MEX 9-abr-21 FESTLANZ
10 53.92 David Antonio AYALA ABREGO 27-mar-04 17 QUEN ESA ==  San Salvador, ESA 13-mar21 FESTC2
11 52.90 Miguel Angel TREVIZO 1-ene-02 19 WUIN MEX H*l  Sonora, MEX 24-abr-21 CONTROLTEC
12 51.14 Carlos Yeriel LINARES MENDEZ 1-ene-02 19 B PUR B=  Salinas, PUR  17-abr-21 SALTLANZ1
13 47.85 Luis Omar ROSA NIEVES 1-ene-02 19 FUNI PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 8-may-21 FAPUR2
14 46.72 Jose Miguel QUIROZ 1-ene-02 19 WPIN Mex H*l  Nayarit, MEX 9-abr-21 FESTLANZ
15 45.61 Yoshua Fabricio VILLAFUERTE OBREGON 19-ago-02 19 WIELN CRC = San Jose, CRC 17-abr-21 CNU18U20
16 44.00 Jose Daniel JIMENEZ ARLEY 16-ene-03 18 WUIN CRC =  San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
17 41.53 Patrick GONZALEZ 1-ene-02 19 WP PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 8-may-21 FAPUR2
18 41.36 Harold Sebastian LOPEZ HERRERA 10-feb-03 18 WU CRC = San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
19 38.42 Kendall Ranses CASTRILLO ZUNIGA 26-feb-02 19 JEIN CRC = San Jose, CRC 19-jun-21 INTREGION

(5.0kgs) (35.00)

DOB AGE
1 71.29 Matthew ULIANA 8-sep-04 17 LY CAN I+l Kamloops, CAN 17-sep-21 KAMLOOPS
2 71.07 Jose Eduardo CHAVEZ l-ene-04 17 QUER Mex H*l  Sonora, MEX 24-abr-21 CONTROLTEC
3 67.31 [ David Antonio AYALA ABREGO 27-maros 17 QBB ESA == San Jose, CRC 11-ul-21 Nacacuisu23
4 65.71 Michael PINCKNEY l-ene-04 17 QUER USA = Accord, NY, USA 17-jun-21 ACCORD
5 65.31 Jake MCEACHERN 28-abr-05 16 JUEE CAN I#l sherwood Park, CAN 6-ago-21 SHERWOODP
6 64.78 Kian ZABIHI 5-mar-05 16 LY CAN I#l Kamloops, CAN 24-abr-21 KAMLOOPS
7 63.44 Michael OGBEIWI 27-abr-04 17 WGEY CAN I#l  Vernon, FRA 28-ago-21 VERNON
8 50.19 Ali Rodolfo CORTEZ 1-ene-04 17 QUEN MEX H*B Cdad Mexico, MEX 19-jun-21 FORTALEZA
9 49.46 Jeims MOLINA ALVAREZ 16-abr-04 17 WUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
10 47.80 Emanuel CASTRO l-ene-04 17 QUER mex B!l Nayarit, MEX 9-abr-21 FESTLANZ
11 45.83 Hian ELIAS l-ene-04 17 QUEA Mex B*B  Nayarit, MEX 9-abr-21 FESTLANZ
12 44.10 Fabian Andres SALAS RODRIGUEZ 27-dic-05 16 WUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
13 41.48 Carlos BALDELOMAR LOPEZ 17-jul-04 17 QUEINCA == Managua, NCA 30-ene-21 EVALUAT1
14 39.53 Marco Josue GUILLEN SEQUEIRA 12-sep-04 17 W] CRC = San Jose, CRC 18-abr-21 CNU18U20
15 39.39 Oscar Ramon ARROYO UMPIERRE 1-ene-05 16 EUEIPUR E=  Salinas, PUR  17-abr-21 SALTLANZ1
16 39.32 Denzel Omar LYNCH ROWE 5-mar-04 17 QUEN CRC = Guanacaste, CRC 10-abr-21 VTILARAN
17 39.25 Axel Alberto GARCIA MARTELL 1-ene-05 16 Y PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 11-jun-21 CNFAPUR
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JAVELIN THROW

WR 98.48 (800grs) - Jan Zelezny (CZE) - Jena GER - 25MAY1996
WRU20 86.48 (800grs) - Neeraj Chopra (IND) - Bydgoszcz POL - 23JUL2016
WB U18 89.34 (700grs) - Braian Toledo (ARG) - Mar del Plata ARG - 06MAR2010

(800¢g) (65.00)
RANK  MARK
1 89.12
2 85.98
3 85.67
4 82.78
5 80.62
6 80.49
7 79.74
8 76.98
9 75.95
10 75.50
11 75.16
12 74.90
13 74.09
14 73.71
15 73.01
16 72.36
17 72.13
18 71.85
19 71.56
20 70.06
21 69.99
22 69.88
23 69.68
24 67.72
25 67.53
26 67.43
27 66.77
28 66.33
29 66.02
30 65.31
CADICA
(800g) (40.00)
RANK  MARK
1 68.07
2 66.12
3 64.52
4 63.50
5 60.29
6 58.57
7 53.53
8 52.61
9 52.45
10 52.39

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Keshorn WALCOTT
Anderson Jamal PETERS
Michael SHUEY
Curtis THOMPSON
Riley DOLEZAL
Capers WILLIAMSON
Shakeil Kadeem WAITHE
Carlos Alberto ARMENTA CASTRO
Tyrig HORSFORD
Albert REYNOLDS
David Alberto CARREON MANRIQUEZ
Andy WHITE
Zion HILL
Josue MENENDEZ BEJARANO
Felix TORRES
Joshua MATHER
Keyshawn STRACHAN
David OCAMPO BRAVO
Lindon VICTOR
Roan ALLEN
Elvis GRAHAM
Callan SALDUTTO
Rahheim CARBY
Orlando Noel THOMAS
Adrian MITCHELL
Derek OTERO CRESPO
Socrates Enrique AGESTA CHITTICK
Alexander FERNANDEZ
Yarovis CONTRERAS
Micah SHEPHERD

NAME
Jonathan Javier CEDENO MORENO
Ivan JOSE SIBAJA CERDA
Luis Mario TARACENA CABRERA

Armando Abdiel CABALLERO ESPINOSA

Rowe Francisco MIRANDA ESPINOSA
Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA
Juan Bladimir GARCIA ROJAS
Alan Manuel NAVAS PALMA
Rafael Alberto GRIJALBA JIRON
Eliecer Francisco CALVO CHACON

NACAC
CADICA

91.29 (800grs) - Breaux Greer (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 21JUN2007
72.70 (800grs) - Fernando Palomo (ESA) - Maracaibo VEN - 19AUG1998

DOB AGE CAT NAT

2-abr-93
21-oct-97
2-feb-94
8-feb-96
16-nov-85
13-oct-92
10-jun-95
18-jul-90
17-ene-00
28-mar-88
23-mar-94
6-dic-89
1-ene-99
4-may-90
9-mar-98
1-ene-99
18-dic-01
14-feb-92
28-feb-93
1-ene-98
3-oct-96
1-ene-02

13-ene-95
14-nov-96
16-ene-00
18-oct-84
5-oct-90
25-ago-00
1-ene-99
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GRN E4

c
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28 s
24 s
27 s
25 s
36 s
29 s
26 s
31 s
21 wu23
33 s
27 s
32 s
22 u23
31 s
23 s
22 u23
20 u23
29 s
28 s
23 s
25 s
26 s
25 s
21 wu23
36 s
31 s
21 wu23
22 u23

JAM B4
JAM Ed
JAM Ed
PUR BE=

.-
DOM mm

.-
DOM mm
cus =
BAR M

DOB AGE CAT NAT

26-ago-95
20-may-00
3-oct-89
7-feb-01
25-abr-98
2-dic-95
10-may-96
7-dic-98
17-oct-99
27-feb-03
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26 S
21 u23
32 s
20 u23
23 s
26 s
25 s
23 s
22 u23

18 [ cre

PAN ™
CRC =

NCA

PLACE
Kuortane, FIN
Paris, FRA
Stroudsburg, PA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Wichita, KS, USA
Stroudsburg, PA, USA
Bacolet, TTO
Tucson, AZ, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Vieux Fort, LCA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Kamloops, CAN
Murfreesboro, TN, USA
Queretaro, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR
Champaing, IL, USA
San Jose, CRC
Queretaro, MEX
Tokyo, JPN
Ottawa, CAN
Kingston, JAM
Mobile, AL, USA
Pittsburg, KS, USA
Kingston, JAM
Tampa, FL, USA
Mayaguez, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM
Santo Domingo, DOM
Cali, cOL
Bridgetown, BAR

PLACE

DATE
26-jun-21
28-ago-21
17-jul-21
21-jun-21
27-mar-21
17-jul-21
11-abr-21
22-may-21
9-jun-21
27-jun-21
20-may-21
18-abr-21
16-may-21
13-jun-21
8-may-21
14-may-21
10-jul-21
13-jun-21
5-ago-21
11-ago-21
24-jun-21
13-may-21
9-may-21
24-jun-21
19-mar-21
27-feb-21
22-may-21
24-abr-21
30-nov-21

26-jun-21

DATE

EVENT
MOTONETGP
DIAMONDL
STROUDSBURG
USOLYTRIALS
SHOCKERINVT
STROUDSBURG
NAAATF6
USAFTFEST
NCAA
NATCH
TUCSONCLASS
KAMLOOPS
CUSACH
CNABIERTO
FAPUR2
CHAMPAING
NACACU18U23
CNABIERTO
OLIMPICG
OTTAWA
NATSEN/JUN
SUNBELTCH
MIAACH
NATSEN/JUN
BULLSINVT
EVENTLANZ
CNSUP
INVITACIONAL
PANAMGU23
NATCH

EVENT

San Jose, CRC 27-jun-21 CAMAYOR

San Jose, CRC
Nuevo Leon, MEX
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Managua, NCA
Guatemala, GUA
Managua, NCA

Guanacaste, CRC

11-dic-21
24-abr-21
10-jul-21
27-jun-21
5-jun-21
29-may-21
5-jun-21
29-may-21

27-mar-21

JUEGOSNAC
PCONTROL
NACACU18U23
CAMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
TORNEOREG
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(700g) (35.00)

DOB AGE cAT NAT

PLACE DATE

EVENT

1 67.96
2 64.32
3 63.83
4 58.11
5 57.76
6 55.70
7 55.62
8 54.29
9 54.14
10 51.28
11 49.30
12 49.08
13 47.55
14 45.98
15 45.07
16 44.78
17 44.63
18 44.02
19 43.79
20 43.40
21 42.56
22 42.34
23 39.41
24 38.14
25 37.83
26 37.51
27 37.20
28 37.16
29 35.41

OUTDOOR RANKING

Nathaniel ZERVOS
Matthew ING
Dorian CHARLES
Gener Alejandro UC
Kaden CARTWRIGHT
Nefi AMPARAM
Jemar FERGUSON
Alonso Gamaliel MURILLO
Luis Alberto CEJA
Oliver PALMA
Marlon SATHOO
Angel Alberto OLMEDO SERRANO
Diego VAZQUEZ DAVILA
Jose MUNOZ
Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES
Wilson Yancarlos MORALES CANTORA
Eifri Denilson PINEDA GALVEZ
Alexis Dariel OSORIO HERNANDEZ
Yaniel Roberto LUNA SANTOS
Sebastian ELIZONDO CHAVES
Anderson ROBLES PAGAN
Derek Daniel ESPINOZA CHINCHILLA
Jeison Eduardo CHEVEZ HERNANDEZ
Alvaro Jefferson RIVERA CLAROS
Kenner FLORES
Minor Johan ZUNIGA TORUNO
Rolando ROJAS
Diego Alberto JIMENEZ COLOCHO
Julio Alberto TOBAR VICENTE

26-jun-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-05
1-ene-04
9-oct-05
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
1-ene-04
15-mar-06
28-jun-05
2-may-05
1-ene-05
1-ene-04
19-feb-04
1-ene-06
1-ene-05
18-may-05
1-ene-04
22-may-04
1-ene-04
11-mar-05
26-ago-04
31-mar-04
1-ene-04
16-mar-04
1-ene-04
12-nov-04
1-ene-04

NACAC RANKING 2021 * FINAL *

17
17
16
17
16
17
17
17
17
15
16
16
16
17
17
15
16
16
17
17
17
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18
U18

BAH
CAN
TTO
MEX
BAH
MEX
JAM
MEX
MEX
NCA
CAY
ESA
PUR
NCA
GUA
GUA
GUA
HON
PUR
CRC
PUR
CRC
CRC
ESA
NCA
CRC
NCA
ESA
GUA

MZEZN

== B2

HMHEH

HHITHH MW mNmH

San Jose, CRC 9-jul-21
St. Catherines, CAN 8-jul-21
Bacolet, TTO 11-abr-21
Nayarit, MEX 3-jun-21
San Jose, CRC 9-jul-21
Mazatlan, MEX 26-mar-21
Kingston, JAM 24-jun-21
Nayarit, MEX 3-jun-21
Nayarit, MEX 9-abr-21
Managua, NCA 30-jul-21
San Jose, CRC 9-jul-21
San Salvador, ESA 14-mar-21
Carolina, PUR 12-jun-21
Managua, NCA 1-may-21
Managua, NCA 31-jul-21
Managua, NCA 30-jul-21
Managua, NCA 30-jul-21
Managua, NCA 30-jul-21
Mayaguez, PUR 8-may-21
San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21
Salinas, PUR  17-abr-21
San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21
San Jose, CRC 18-abr-21
San Salvador, ESA 14-mar-21
Managua, NCA 1-may-21
San Jose, CRC 13-mar-21
Managua, NCA 1-may-21
San Salvador, ESA 13-feb-21
Guatemala, GUA 15-abr-21

NACACU18U23
STCATHERINES
NAAATF6
GPNAYARIT
NACACU18U23
PISTAYCAMPO
NATSEN/JUN
GPNAYARIT
FESTLANZ
CAU18U20
NACACU18U23
FESTC2
CNFAPUR
CNU18U20
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
FAPUR2
JUEGOSNAC
SALTLANZ1
JUEGOSNAC
CNU18U20
FESTC2
CNU18U20
IITNFECOA
CNU18U20
FSL1
CNU18U20
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DECATHLON

WR 9126 - Kevin Mayer (FRA) - Talence FRA - 16SEP2018
WR U20 8435 - Niklas Kaul (GER) - Grosseto ITA - 23JUL2017
WB U18 8002 - Niklas Kaul (GER) - Cali COL - 16JUL2015

NACAC 9045 - Ashton Easton (USA) - Beijing CHN - 29AG02015
CADICA 7517 - Santiago Mellado (ESA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988

SENIOR (+5000pts)

RANK  MARK DOB AGE cAT NAT

9018 Damian WARNER 4-nov-89 32 s caAN I+l
(10.12(0.2),8.24(0.2),14.80,2.02,47.48,13.46(-1.0),48.67,4.90,63.44,4.31.08)

PLACE
Tokyo, JPN

DATE
5-ago-21

EVENT
OLIMPICG

2 8647 Garrett SCANTLING 19-may-93 28 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 20-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
(10.53(1.8),7.61(2.6),15.91,2.05,48.86,13.88(1.2),48.17,5.15,64.21,4.57.75)
3 8604 Pierce LePAGE 22-ene96 25 s CAN I#l  Tokyo, JPN  5-ago-21 OLIMPICG
(10.43(0.2),7.65(0.9),15.31,1.99,46.92,14.39(-1.0),47.14,5.00,57.24,4.31.85)

4 8485 Steven BASTIEN 4-mar-94 27 s USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 20-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
5 8471 Zachery ZIEMEK 23-feb-93 28 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 20-jun-21 USOLYTRIALS
6 8439 Harrison WILLIAMS 7-mar-96 25 s USA =  chula Vista, CA, USA 25-abr-21 CHULAVISTA2
7 8414 Lindon VICTOR 28-feb-93 28 s GRN B Tokyo, JPN  5-ago-21 OLIMPICG
8 8238 Ayden OWENS 28-may-00 21 'U23 PUR B= champaing, IL, USA 15-may-21 BIGTENCH
9 7734 Ken MULLINGS 28-abr-97 24 s BAH E=  Nassau, BAH 27-jun-21 NATCH

10 7701 Nathaniel MECHLER 31-mar97 24 s CAN I*l Montreal, CAN 26-jun-21 OLYTRIALS
11 7644 Kendrick THOMPSON 28-ago-97 24 s BAH EE  Nassau, BAH 4-abr-21 eAsTerclass
12 7632 Taylor EHRHARDT 11-abr-91 30 s CAN I*l Montreal, CAN 26-jun-21 OLYTRIALS
13 7536 Asani HYLTON 6-ene-97 24 s JAM B4 Austin, TX, USA 26-mar-21 TEXASREL
14 7446 Jose Miguel PAULINO 11-nov-97 24 s DOM mm Guayaquil, ECU 31-may-21 GUAYAQUIL
15 7363 Yariel SOTO 20-may-00 21 'U23 PUR E=  Knoxville, TN, USA 10-abr-21 TENNESSEREL
16 6966 Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-00 21 U23 ESA = Cali, COL 1-dic-21 PANAMGU23
17 6883 Mauricio GALINDO VEGA 21-jul-00 21 U23 GUA = Clovis, CA, USA 14-may-21 MOUNTAINCH
18 6719 Felipe de Jesus RUIZ LOPEZ 20-feb-95 26 s MEx H*B Queretaro, MEX 13-jun-21 CNABIERTO
19 6626 David EDMONDSON 17-nov-00 21 'U23 JAM BEH  College Station, TX, UsA 15-may-21  SECCH

20 6625 Jaffet JUAREZ BUSTAMANTE 18-may97 24 s MEX Il Queretaro, MEX 13-jun-21 CNABIERTO
21 6541 Miguel Octavio RAMIREZ 1-abr-01 20 'u23 Mex B*l Monterrey, MEX 25-sep-21 MONTERREY
22 6223 Edgar Enrique GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ 8may-92 29 s MEX Il Queretaro, MEX 13-jun-21 CNABIERTO
23 5973 Javain JOHNSON l-ene-02 19 JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 15-may-21 ISSACHAMPS
24 5616 Miguel NEGRETE NEGRETE 11-abr-02 19 HON == San Jose, CRC 27-jun-21 CAMAYOR
25 5295 Anson MOSES 4-mar-00 21 u23 TTO B Cali, COL 1-dic-21 PANAMGU23
26 5209 Luis Diego PORRAS RODRIGUEZ 12-sep-01 20 U23 CRC = SanJose, CRC 30-may-21 CNMAYOR
27 5189 Brainer CHAVARRIA GUADAMUZ 28-oct-00 21 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 10-jul-21 Nacacuisu23
28 5038 Julio Lebron SANCHEZ 4-jun-99 22 'U23 DOM mm Mahwah, NJ, USA 6-may-21 NJACCH
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U20- (Shot 6kg, Hurdles 0.99m, Discus 1.75kg, Javelin 800grs) (+4500pts)

DOB AGE catr PLACE DATE EVENT

1 6732 Quann SHEARS 1-ene-02 19 WL USA ==  Tuscaloosa, AL, USA 10-abr-21 TUSCALOOSA
2 6266 Edouard LAVOIE BEAULIEU 1-ene-02 19 WL CAN I*l Sherbrooke, CAN 1-ago-21 SHERBROOKE
3 5951 Piero Rafael BRAGHIERI PERALTA 2-oct-02 19 WM ESA == Managua, NCA 1-ago-21 CAU18U20
4 5947 Jose Rene NAVAS ORTIZ 12-jul-02 19 QUGN ESA == Managua, NCA 1-ago-21 CAU18U20
5 5513 Miguel RAMIREZ 1-ene-02 19 WWLY MEX H*B  Sonora, MEX 24-abr-21 CONTROLTEC
6 5314 Brandon ROBLES 1-ene-02 19 WIELY Mex Bl Sonora, MEX 24-abr-21 CONTROLTEC
7 5113 Gerald Alberto JIMENEZ TORRES 31-ene-03 18 UM CRC = San Jose, CRC 18-abr-21 CNU18U20
8 4958 Andrik Jamil MORALES MATAMOROS 1-sep-02 19 WM CRC = San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
9 4539 Ageo ARRIZON 1-ene-02 19 WENY MEx Bl Sonora, MEX 24-abr-21 CONTROLTEC

U18 - (shot 5kg, Hurdles 0.91m, Discus 1.5kg, Javelin 700grs) (+4000pts)

DOB AGE

1 6579 Stephen DAVIS 1-ene-04 17 RUEY CAN I#l Hamilton, CAN 19-sep-21 HAMILTON
2 5732 Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES 19-feb-04 17 RUER GUA [“ll Managua, NCA 1-ago-21 CAU18U20
3 5717 Abimelek ZAMORANO 1-ene-04 17 QUER Mex Bl Sonora, MEX 24-abr-21 CONTROLTEC
4 4732 Franklin Daniel NUNEZ CARBALLO 5-feb-05 16 WUEEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
5 4479 Erick Stick MOLINA ROJAS 20-mar-05 16 WUl CRC =  San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
6 4296 Albert ANGULO GOMEZ 24-feb-05 16 UEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 11-dic-21 JUEGOSNAC
7 4264 Dante MARTINEZ 1-ene-04 17 QUEA MEX B*B  Sonora, MEX 24-abr-21 CONTROLTEC

HEPTATHLON U15 (80m, Long Jump, Shot Put (3k), High Jump, 80m hurdles (0.84m), Throwing Ball, 1200m +4100pts)

DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE

1 4939 Jean Carlos SOZA 8-feb-07 14 NCA == Managua, NCA 18-dic-21 NACACU13U1S
2 4852 Deyner Jose LOPEZ RUIZ 5-mar-07 14 NCA == Managua, NCA 18-dic-21 NACACU13UIS
3 4729 Kenny MOXEY JR 8-mar-07 14 BAH EZ  Managua, NCA 18-dic-21 NACACU13U1S
4 4478 Demian BRICE 15-mar-08 13 BAH S Managua, NCA 18-dic-21 NAcacuisus
5 4251 Sebastian Enrique CHACON QUINTANILLA  31-ene-07 14 ESA = Managua, NCA 18-dic-21 NACACU13U15
6 4180 Kyon CHRISTOPHER MADURO 3-may-07 14 ARU B Managua, NCA 18-dic-21 NAcacU13ULs
7 4177 Dmarcus Vinicio QUESADA VALVERDE 10-sep-07 14 CRC = Managua, NCA 18-dic-21 NAcACU13U15
8 4170 Cristopher Josue GARCIA SOZA 17-ene-07 14 NCA == Managua, NCA 28-nov-21 CAU13U15
9 4145 Rupert CARDINEZ 10-ene-07 14 Biz Bl Managua, NCA 28-nov-21 CAU13U15
10 4139 Douglas Adalberto RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ ~ 24-jul-07 14 ESA = Managua, NCA 28-nov-21 CAU13U15

PENTATHLON U13 (60m, Long Jump, High Jump, Throwing Ball, 1000m +2500pts)

DOB AGE cAt PLACE DATE

1 3189 Othniel Enrico GILLINGS 29-ene-09 12 IvB @l Managua, NCA 18-dic-21 NACACU13U15
2 2931 Andres Jose NUNEZ QUESADA 10-oct-09 12 CRC = Managua, NCA 18-dic-21 NacAcU13U15
3 2865 Rolando Rafael RODRIGUEZ FLORES 26-mar-09 12 NCA == Managua, NCA 28-nov-21 CAU13U15
4 2804 Kamron HENFIELD 19-feb-10 11 BAH = Managua, NCA 18-dic-21 NAcacu1su1s
5 2801 Joan Jose AGUERO JIMENEZ 26-oct-09 12 CRC = Managua, NCA 18-dic-21 NacACU13U15
6 2726 Oscar Omar PLATERO RAMIREZ 11-dic-09 12 ESA = Managua, NCA 28-nov-21 CAU13U15
7 2708 Ty Rique CHARLES 13-oct-10 11 IVB &l Managua, NCA 18-dic-21 NAcacu13U1S
8 2607 Andersson Bladimir JIMENEZ SALAZAR 29-may-09 12 NCA == Managua, NCA 18-dic-21 Nacacu13u1s
9 2560 Jonathan HIGGS 4-feb-09 12 BAH EZ  Managua, NCA 18-dic-21 NAcACU13UIS
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